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January lat, 1916

Ulani Properties,
Riverside Hone Placa»
Deed with L. H. Trotter.
Deed and lease.
Logansport, Indiana - Property.
St. Joseph, Ulohlgan - Property.
Mars Hill Lots.
Fletcher American Sank.
First national Bank.
Bank of Bay Blacayne.
Southern Bank 4 Trust Company.
Sates - McClelland Hotel Company.
The Eaterline Company. (Stock)
Fisher Automobile Company. (Stock)
Public Welfare Association. (Stock)
Globe Realty Company.
Speedway Realty Company.
Indianapolis Motor Speedway. (Stock)
Indianapolis Speedway Team Company.
F. Hills Hunter - Hots.
Harry L. Hammond - Bote.
Ray G. Burlingame - Note.
Ward H. Hackleman - note.
H. W. Hayden - Mote.
Frest-O-Lite Company. (Stock)

In hands of F.E.Sweet, P*O-L Co.

Loans - Bills Payable.
Bills Payable - Hare Hill.
Suspense Account.
Prest-O-alte Company.
Fisher Auto Comi>any.

Carl G. Fisher.

1 820,539.69
237,683.52

24,486.81
26,727.99
4,000.00
3,705.22
503.79
10.29
125.00
5,400.00
20,000.00
9,290.62
500.00
86,831.54
169,785.44
57,600.00
6,200.00
1,500.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
100.00
926.25
1,490,600.00

4,865.00

1 2,984,081.06

83,000.00
2,000.00

31,452.¢0
4,045.0)
2,863,582.0)

| 2,984,081.06



May 14th, 1921.

Mr. Harold Talbott,
Daytom-Tright Airplane Company,
Dayton - Ohio.

Dur Hal i

I am anolosing yon herewith a list of ay assets > In putting
In the land values | am putting In the figures at which we are selling
and have been selling during the past year. Bvary new Improvement to
our property adds to these values. I consider a conservative estimate
of ny total values on these properties at Miami Beach to bo at least five
to seven million dollars more than these figures estimate.

I would like to borrow two million dollars for three years and
will pay $500,000.00 Interest on this sum, all of this money secured to
be used In retiring present liabilities marked an the attached sheet. |
will select aqy amount of collateral security up to five million dollars,
to seaure the loan.

| have actually Invested In cash $675,000.00 In the Bay Shore
Company, and the other stockholders have Invested practically the same
amount, so that we have a paid-in capital of about $1,300,000.00 In the
Bay Shore, and total liabilities in the Bay Shore of about $200,000.00.

If It Is only possible to seaure the loan of two million dollars
for two years, | will pay 15% Interest for the money If | can get It In a
lump sum, say, $500,000.00 cash and the balanae In equal monthly payments
so that the total of two million dollars will bo paid to me within eight
months. I would rather sake these sacrifices now In a lump sum rather
than continue to realise funds in smaller amounts and be worried with the
matter for the next seven months.

I consider ny equity In the Bay Shore Company, according to
present selling schedules and values, to be worth at least five million
dollars.

The actual book value of ny equity In the Ocean View Company
Is at least $350,000.00.

The actual book value of my equity in the Globe Realty Company,
the Speedway Realty and the Indianapolis '»tor Speedway - a great deal
more than the figures represented.

Yours very truly.
OGJftR



Mr. Fisher:

The insurance carried by Mrs. Fisher on the property at East Willeston, Long
Island, is as follows:

Main Building $30,000.00
Farm House 7,500.00
Barn 7,500.00
Wagon House 500.00
Household effect -

Main Building 25,000.00
Total

Will you please let me know if you consider this amplfi protection on this
property!

W. A. Kohlhepp.



o Deo. 20, 1934.

K ke NI ¢

<<*

ftS?

Mr* Kohlheppi
On the Ea3t Williston house you should have $20,000*00

more insurance and there should be $35,000.00 at least
on the furniture*

Caxi G* Fisher



crmilH

budget

Month of Incut, 1927.

Estimated
Notes Payable * W»
Trust IoansA ) € 109,427.91
nooms 1 ol
County-and City Taxes * i 2,000.00

. 25,000.00
Bulkheading, Engineering eto.  .15,600.
Miso. Monthly Statements ! '088888
Boats ' 6,000.00
Itring A. Collin» -(Pool) 600.00
Mrs. Be G. Johnson t 3,338.33
B. H. Tyndall -MhisteO « ; 1,00Q.00
Trefber-DAotal Bugine Co >5,000.00.
Waterside Realty Co. j 5,000.00
Oarl G. Wisher 7,500.00
legal 2,000,00
Miscellaneous 10,000.00

$231,037.00

Emise of Estimate

Aotual

205.15
19,571.85
12,897.55
15,068.85

8,238.36

600.00
3,231.25
1,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00

102.65
2,393.02

0218 57R3

§ 5,700.00
1,177.48
-0-

£.238.36

-O-
-0-

893.01
»",508¢81

*K

under

| 1,794.85
5,428.16
3,102.45
4,931.65

' -0-
102.0»
-0O-

_0_
7,897.35

[tfC,SOa/Zs



October 3, 1927

Mr r . B. Myers,
Indianapolis Motor Speedway
Indianapolis,

Bear Pop«

Please give me the amp« '-of stock
that Mr. Pisher owns in thdSfT b”vay
Realty, and both its parXrid s topok
value. Also give me theyeame rY/ormation
regarding the Globe Rekkty st hi/ | wish
you would give me your xMnio hé to the
real value of this stock“Xne”~. mor sales
purposes but | am making up\a taternent

of Mr. ffisher’e : -ortt

don’t want figuri nas iould
for tax purposed- want the
value too high/ai ,ve them for
sales purposesLlI . like to
got your persona to what his
holdings in both 'nies are

worth, as soon al
ou are too busy to do this,
You have sdiibbody, either Trotter
taebody else \make up the data. |
have this b;j the eighth if possible

Yours sincerely

RHTjT Robert H. Tyndall



Ootober 5, 1928.

Mr. M. K. Foley,
Indlanapolle.

Dear Mr. Foley:

This le to advise you that | wish
your advice and sorvloe when the ti’»
oomes for the consideration and sale
of my Indianapolis property. | do /
not know exactly how much property
I have there but | think It Is over
$300,000.] and as and when this pro-
perty Is sold | will pay you for
your servloes a fee of $8,000.

Kindly advise me If this is
satisfactory,

Very truly yours,

OOFIT

P.S, Mrs. Allison left here the other day
for Indlanapolle without telling me what

her intentions are after she arrives there
but I presume ehe will call on you at ones
and go over her affairs and deolde what Is

best for her to do.



M. E.FOLEY
LAWYER
INDIANAPOLIS,IND.

October 10, 1928.

Mr. Carl G. Fisher,
Port Washington,
New York.

My dear Mr. Fisher:

Thia A. M. | made an examination of the re-
cords of the Globe Realty Company in the office of the Secretary
of State and find thia company was organized November 19, 1908
k%y three of the Alliaona. James A. Alliaon waa Preaident. Capital

tock was $10,000.00. You appear as a director in the report for
the year 1910. On February 2, 1914 the record shows that James
A. Allison owned 99-1/2 shares, Carl G. Fisher 99-1/2 shares and
lemon H. Trotter 1 share.

On February 2, 1914 the Capitol Stock waa_in-
creased to 5,000 shares of $100.00 each. $300,000 of this issue
was preferred anc$ 200,000 waa common. You were not preaent at the
metetlr% Wgen thia increase was made. You filed a waiver and did
not attend.

On August 3, 1920 the preferred stock was in-
creased to 400,000. ecords show you were preaent.

The records also show that the directors consent-
ed to the sale of thia stock to outsiders, if they desired to buy
it. There is nothing in the records to disclose how this pre-
ferred stock was divided, but that ia not important.

On November 3, 1926 all of the preferred stock was
redeemed and at that meeting you were present.

The last rel[()ort filed September 22, 1927 shows
that $200,000 of common stock still outstanding.

There is nothing in the records of this office, of
course to show anything as to the present financial status of thia
company.

The stock in the Globe Realty Company held b
James A. Allison was inoluded in the Trust Fund with the stock of
the Fletcher American National Bank, the income of which is to be
paid to the first lira. James A. Allison during her lifetime and

upon her death it reverts to his estate. Mr. 1. M. Langston, |

am informed is Shacking up the records of this Realty Company. |

%I\ie his telephone number. | got this information from Mrs. Lucille
ison.

Shall | secure from him data on the following mat-



M. E. FOLEY
LAWYER
INDIANAPOLIS,IND.

Mr. Fisher -2-
ter«:

1. Amount of Real ¢jstate owned.

2. What indebtedness, if any, outstanding.

3. Who is in char%e_of this property an
what salary is being paid.

I have not talked to Mr. Elmer W. Stout, but 1 was
told last evening that he is checking up thiis realty company to
determine just what returns the first Mrs. Allison might expect
under the trust agreement from this stock.

I have not talked to our friend Trotter, and thought
best not to sa anythln% to him unless you direct me to do so.
I will not talk to Mr. Stout, unless you direct me to, as | under-
stand you want to retain his friendship and goodwill.. | was also
informed by Mrs Lucille Allison that he is taking a fair position
in the many conflicting interests that are involved in the settlement
of the estate of James A. Allison.

If you do not desire me to talk to any of the parties re-
ferred to in this letter, | can get the data myself from the records
in the County Assessor's office and in the County Treasurer's office,
as to these properties and their values.

There are only two directors now in this organization since
the death of Mr. Allison, and some one will have to be elected to
take his place, by the surviving directors. What amount of the
common stock do you hold in this company at the present time?

This, in a general way, states the facts in the matter up
to date.

I await your pleasure and directions in the matter.

Yours respectfully,



* »\V9

NDIANAPOLIS MOTOR SPEEDWAY CO.
INDIANAPOLIS, INO.

October 5, 1927.

Col. Robert H. Tyndall,
$ Carl G. Fisher Companies,

Port Washington, L.I.

Dear Bob,

The capital stock of the Globe Realty
Company consists of 2000 shares—par value $100. Mr.
Fisher owns 999| shares.

The Globe Realty Company has been disposing
of quite a bit of its property holdings and, according to
an audit made by Ernst & Ernst as of January 31st, the book
value of this stock is $73.45. The aotual worth of this
stook, of course, depends on our ability to dispose of the
remaining assets at a,good prioe. It is my personal opinion
that the real valuation would be about $80.00 per share.

The Speedway Realty capital stock consists
of 200 shares at a par value of $50.00, Mr. Fisher's hold-
ings being 99g- shares. According to an audit Ernst &
Ernst made at the same time the Globe audit was made, the
book value of this security without taking into consideration
the unrealized profits on lots being sold on the installment
plan is $2,001.42. Taking into account the unrealized prof-
its the book value would be $2,278.73.

As salable securities | would hesitate to
venture an opinion whether the Speedway Realty stock is
worth more or less, however, it seems to me that in view
of the character of the property owned by this company
the book value figures are a very fair value.

This is in answer to your request in your
letter of October 3rd and | hope it meets your require-
ments.

With very kindest personal regards, | am

JEM-ED
7 77 (Lo



INDIANAPOLIS MOTOR SPEEDWAY CO.
INDIANAPOLIS. INO.

October 8, 1927.

Ool. Robert H. Tyndall,
Port Washington, Long Island.

Bear Bob,

In response to your wire of even date
I am telegraphing you that your inquiries are not clear,
at least to me, and that | am sending you special delivery
copies of Ernst & Ernst't audit reports as of January 31st
this year for both Globe and Speedway Realty Companies.

Please refer to balance sheet on page No. 8
of the Globe Realty report. In the items under permanent
assets the property listed as 444-450 North Capitol Avenue
has been sold for $100,000.00 since this audit was made
and fifty percent of this amount was forwarded to Mr. Fisher
at various times.

Trusting these audit reports will supply
you with the information you need, | am,

Very truly yours,

TE*-ED



Port Washington, L..I.
wctober 10*.h, 1927.

Mr. T. E. Myers,
Indianapolis Motor Speedway,
Indianapolis,

Dear Pop :

I am in receipt of the Auditors*
Repcrt of the Glob Realty Company and
the Speedway Realty Company, Have the
information | wanted,

Do you want them returned or can
| keep them herd in our financial fileB?

Sinoerely yours,

Robert H. Tyndall



Jehn f. Bedfield, Be»,,
Mentank Beach Dev. Corpg,
Montauk, Long Island, V. T.

Dear Jacks

I £»tmd. an opportunity to talk with Mr. Fisher on yesterday
about the Club, and an accordingly sanding you a wire to go ahead and
Sot up the necessary incorporation papers» by laws, ete. for the Miami
Beach and the Montauk Clubs. The following list of name, initiation
fees and annual dues seas approrpiatet

Initiation
fee Duns

Montauk Taaht Club $1,000.00 ¢ 250.00
Montauk Downs Golf Club 100.00 100.00
Montauk Beatth Tennis Club 100.00 50.00
Montauk Beach Casino Club 100.00 100.00
Montauk Beach Bathing Club 100.00 100.00
Montauk Beach Hunt and Polo Club 100.00 100.00
Miami Beach Golf Club 100.00 100.00
Miami Beach Tennis Club 100.00 50.00
Montauk Beaeh Polo Club 100.00 50.00

Total $1,666.00 ¢ 886.60

X an not at all aura that further consideration may net JustiQr
changing soae of the above figures, and it nwy be that either by reason
of existing corporations in Florida or for other reasons the names of sene
of the Miami leant Clubs must- be Changed. Develapnents will determine
this, however, and we should go ahead promptly on the theoiy that the above
is correct until oonditiona indicate a change — wo oust got started on a
tangible course and the above will make as good a start as any.

Of oourse you will also prseUe, as previously discussed and
agreed with me, for seasonal Mifrsrdhlpo and tasporaxy guest privileges.
In view of the segregation of these several «flubs with respect to each
particular sport, | do not think that resident members paying initiation
fees and yearly does in the above indicated amounts should be charged
privilege fees, exoept in tbs ease of yacht users, who should bo charged
dockage. This also will bo the subject of seme subsequent debate and



#2 Bedfield

Mgr bo altered la the final analysis.

M1 the above will require tottous mechanical wk,
but after all la of the for» Sather than of the subaiance v> the
substance, It seams, should ba dealt with seaafeat as follows:

An agraaaant of lease running for a period of ten years
should be entered Inta by the appropriate one of oar several oen-
panies, holding title to the lagrav—it in each instance (that
is to enr, a lease of the Golf Club Bouse and Golf Course at Mon-
tauk Beach from the Montauk Beach DevetojBent Corporation to the
Montank Doans Golf Club), This agreement should provide that in
consideration Of the p~ment by fee Golf Club be fee Company of
all revenues eoUeoted by the Golf Club, fee Montank Company will
pay all expenses incident to fee operation of ths Club. I do not
feink too loose a cancellation provision should exist, for other-
wise a prospective Mother could rightly complain against being
called upon to pay an initiation foe by reason of the lack of per-
manence of fee facility. X do not think a drastic cancellation
provision Is neeessaxy for our protection in feat wo will control
all of the voting rights in the Club as well as in fee Company,
and will therefore always be in a position to cancel ay actual con-
sent of fee two parties to the lease*

Under fee above, all revenue received by the Golf Club
directly (from Initiation fees, <taes, greens fees, eto.), together
with all revenue received by the Golf Club as a portion of fee
Initiation foes and dues paid to fee Gulf Stream Club, will inne-
diatoly be paid Into the Treasury of fee Company. The sane will
of course apply to the Miami Beach Companies who rent facilities
to fee Miami Beach Clubs.

With respect to the Montank Taeht Club, fee situation
will be aosefeat altered, as it is ay view that the Montank Taeht
Club will include in its faculties fee following:



+» Hodfiald

There nut, therefore, bo * division of the expense of
operation and a corresponding division of inoone among the various
owners of the above properties« Bile can be effected either by
a fiat figure being pat on eaoh lease or by an apportionment <reod
on in advance or by a combination of both, that is to say, a flat
lease, far example, of the Klisebcth Hirer facility and the Sappello
Island facility, and an apportionment of the balance of the revcmew
between the Florida and Mnteak Companies.

Ton note that | an treating the Alton Beach Company (which

is exclusively owed by Mr. Fisher) as the owner of Cocolobo and Kat
Kay. With respect to Kat Bay 1 think you will have the title of
this property already in the Alton Beach Company. +With respect to
Cooolobo I an Informed that the only interests in the property oth-
er than Mr. Mahar are some ton or twelve members who have paid ini-
atlon fees or bought stoak in the meant of $1,000.00 eaoh. It Is
Mr. Fisher's desire that this payment by them enable then to belong
to the Gulf Stream Club without additional charge. In presenting
the proposition to outside clubs whom we might Invite to become as-
sociated with the Gulf Stream, it would be very awkward and diffi-
cult to explain end would invite demand from them for some special
consideration. X believe it would also be difficult and offer
shies resistanoe in stAloiting members for the Gulf Stream. It is
my plan, therefore, to accomplish Mr. Fisher's desired result but
at the same time avoid the difficulties above mentioned. This can
be done by having the Alton Beach bxy In ths mestoerAip of the ton
or twelve outstanding owners of Cooolobo, paring them $1,000.00
eaoh. Oils amount they will in turn pay to the Gulf Stront, and
the Gulf Stream Fill in turn pay the sane to the Taaht Club in the
distribution of Its initiation fees among the constituent dubs.
The Tacht Club, under the terms of its lease, will In turn pay this
sum to the Alton Beach Company. Thus the result is obtained and no
reference to any special arrangement fith Cooolobo members need ap-
pear in ths set-up or booklet of the Gulf Stream Club.

VIith all the above accomplished, we are than ready to in-
corporate the Gulf Stream Club and have it enter into the proposed
contract with the several constituent dribs, along the linos prev-
iously discussed and agreed upon and incorporated in the memorandum
from me to Mr. Fisher, of which you have a copy, de dcBOriptive
booklet can then be published with a foreword or an accompanying
circular setting oat briefly the business set-up of the Gulf Stream.
This scut of course be noct carefully prepared and all representa-
tions in the same, as well as all representations in the booklet,
nut bo most carefully checked.



#4 Hodflaid

Another most important’ factor which must he arranged in
advance and which X think can only ho arranged by Mr. Fisher him-
self is to obtain the consent of a dosen nationally known sporto-
man to serve as the Board of Governors, ar Directors, of the Gulf
Stream Club. This should include snoh people as Mr. Fisher, Mr.
Vanderbilt* CalSb Bragg, Mr. Hoyt, Mr. Thomas, a nationally known
golfer* wash as Grantlaud Bice, a nationally known tennis player,
soah as Tilden, etc. This Board of Governors should not include
ay ot the offieg-s. of jgy. .f the Malm- Propertla - Mi thio ap-
piles to me as wall as anyone else. Themore i1t appears that the
Gulf Stream proposition is a sporting proposition under the direc-
tion of sporting men and is not a land development shcetae manned
by the personnel of our ceapanfes, the more salable the preposition
will bo.

In view of the fact that the Gulf Stream Club will have
no ownership or control over any of the properties of constituent
clubs, and the faot that the treaty of the Gulf Stream Club with
eaoh of the constituent dribs, Including cur own, will contain a
termination clause on short notice by either party - Mr. Fisher
cannot object on the score that he will bo «¢harassed in handling
his properties by reason of outside interference from this Board
of Governors.

I have written all of the above ent in more or less de-
tail so that it Mil form a canary of the loose conversation we
have had In the last few days, and so that It will be made the sub-
ject of a direct attack by Mr. Fisher if he has some other and bet-
ted concrete plan to suggest«

Faithfully years,



Mr,  lj-vica*-
October 15, 1927

Mr. Irving A. Collins
Moorestown

New Jersey

a ? C-

Dear Irv:

I waited until today to write to you a”out the pro-
posed sale of the house. The other day, a very wealthy
and influential man came out to see the Sands Point
House, hie purpose being to use it for a club. He ex-
pressed complete satisfaction with the lay-out, and
said he would let me hear from him In e few days, but I
have not heard from him yet. | do not mow »hat their
plans are, in as much .as they cannot use it until next
Spring, but they will probably do as 1 did....wait until
winter set in and snow drifts all over the place and
then make an offer of $35,000..less than it had been
priced for....and 1 believe this lIsexactly what they will
do.

I have asked Welter to sell the two ferries to the
Key Jfest crowd, and if that deal comes through, it will
give us #180,000, to immediately epply toward our in-
terests in Miami Beach. | have no use for this money
here, and we can immediately sen™ this ferry south. It
will take care of the situation, and will also eave us
from selling the ferry at a big discount. It would be
difficult to get another ferry like this one built at
the discount we got, | doubt if Manroe County can find
any ferries more suitable for their needs than the ferries
at Miami Beach, so I am in hopes the sale will go through.

On account of the fclg boom An real-estate on Long
Island, the entire Island is suffering sort of a relapse.
Real-estate on Long Island leXt year, went through a
period similar to the real-estate boom In Florida. No
doubt, we have done more at Mnntauk than any other con-
cern in this country. | believe we are going to have
a very good season there next year! | am only worrying
about hotel accomodations.

As | see things now, | can get away from here not
before the fifteenth of November or about that date.
Hope to see you before | get away for the south. When
do you expect to go.

1 am going to try to sell Kistler the Nautilus in
one more attempt. He is in a much better financial con-



Mr. Irving A. Collin«

Page ¢2

10-15-27

ditlon no* than he was thia summer. Also. | believe his
family affairs are straightened out. If he gets these

affairs straightened out In good shape, we have a good
ohanoe to make a deal with him.

I am writing all of our hotel managers to get
busy and make money this year or we will make a ehange.

Yours,

CilFsd



DAY & ZIMMERMANN, INC.
Engineers

Philadelphia, Pa.



Port Wachlngton, L.1.,
Morember 18, 1927,

Mr. John C. Grier, Jr., President,
Guardian Detroit Company,
Detroit, Mlohigan.

Dear Mr. Grieri

| ]i]ust had a talk with Mr. Rdy Cha(pin
and told him that wo had followed hie adrloo
and are haring Day and Zimmerman make an ap-
praisal of the Carl G, richer assets. They
are etartlng on the preliminary surreY today
and will giro their idea of just hov long it
will take to make a oomplste appraisal.

When this is finished, | will furnish
you a oopy for your information,

| expeot to be in Hew York for about
ten days, then | go to Miami Beaohi but if
anything interesting dsrolops, of course |
oan come north and see you any time.

Sinoerely yours,

Robert H. Tyndall,
RHT;T

Mail addressi Montauk Beaoh Derelopment Corp.,
Heokecher Bldg., 730 fifth Avenue,
few York City,

Telephone« Circle 1608.
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knglneera. MOO Walnut street,
Philadelphia.

File We. CM im

Mr. B. H. Tyndall,
Th» C«rl G. Fisher Ccopany,
Mlani Beach, Florida.

Door Sir,

Cewplying with your request we hare inspected the Carl 0«
Fisher properties >> set forth la your letter to us of November 17,
1SB7. for the purpose of preparing a proposal covering on investi-
gation of the present value of earn.

A mmn W

Wo understand that la general, the Carl 0. Fisher activities
are directly in or incident to real estate development, the procedure
being to acquire uninprcvod acreage which is subdivided, iaprovod
and aarketed in snail parcels for residential, omaarsial and industrial
purpoaoa. Xaportant considerations affecting the value of a devolop-
nent at any particular tine are the act inveatnent to date, ths period
ratalred for ocuplote devolopawnt, the inocaw to be received and the
espeneos to be incurred during the period« With one possible exeop-
tian, those olMaents ere uncertain end not susceptible to definite do-
tominatlon except by actual experience and consequently it will bo in>
practicable to do mere than to develop the influencing factors to serve
as a basis for the exercise of a judgesnt in the preadses.

She net invostwant to date or the difference between the total
menioe expended for all purposes and the total Monies received from all
sources should be readily obtainable fraa the books and records of the
various operations classified to shew

(a) Wet Investwent la lend, xosidencos, office buildings,
hotels, public utility facilities, etc., all of
which nay bo sold during the course of the develop»
went.

(b) Wot tevestnent in paved streets and walks, bridges,
causeways, bulk heads, docks, wharves and other
nlsoollaaeous Itoas which arast bo ultinately
dedicated to publie use without direct essgiensa.

. tlen.



(=) Bet Xsvostawnt represented by general and nUeolla-
IHM expense sash as advertising, selling,
edbrinletrative, Interest, taxes, etc., net
directly applicable to itana «amad by sMb-
Paragraphs (a) and ft) above.

The parted required for the eenpleto dewlopuont of each
operation it dependent on « ma*ar of factors, sone of which era entirely
b(]a)/ond the control of the uwagenoat. The results to dote and stage
of devolepawnt are indicative bat the preblea of talca ia ao dependent
apea nanagen«nt polloica that independent opinion aon bo of little value.

The intone to be received will eone prinaril?/ fren the tale
ef land, residentes, office buildings, hotels and public utility fecill-
ties*  Since the actual aneante are not definitely ascertainable except
by actual exportense, recourse nust be nade to estinates representing the
judgaonts ef individuals qualified by experience and responsibility to
express an opinion. With respect to the land and in sone instances
buildings such at residences, an appraisal nado by responsible realtors
faadlier with local conditions is ths boat evidence of value. The

office buildings, hotels and public utility facilities nay net be aarketa-
ble on a favorable baaia until st or near the end of the ported ef develop-
went and for these itoas approximate estinates of the cost of reproduc-
tion would serve not only as a cheek on the book Investnent but also as

so indication of their present value.

The expenditures to bo nado to eenpleto ths development include
additional inproranonts in physical property, interest on financial ob-
ligations, and general and rtseellaneeua expense. The additional in-
provenanta to physical property can be outlined by the nenagaaent and
estinatea of cost prepared. Balance Sheet and Bernings and Expense
Statement prepared from the books and records ef the various operations
will shew the extent of the present interoat raqulrenents and give soae
indication of the meant of general and nisoollaneous expense.

The ?eneral eharaoteristies of the various properties as dis-
closed by cur Inspection and certain data subnitted by the nanagenent,
and the scope of the investigation we propose to sake in eaoh instance,
ore as followat

WTIBI BMBB

The property known as Montauk Beach and owned by the Montauk
Beach Devolcpwent Corporation eonpriaos 8,d« aerea of load located a*
the eastern end of Long Island, Bear Tork, together with certain inprove-
mcats which have been nade thereon and in oonneetion therewith to promete
the sale of the land for highly restricted residential purposes* Of the
total acreage 8,0M acres are uplands and 1,M8 aeres are under water.

The operation was started in February, UM, and the suboo-
ment dcrelopannb has consisted ia general of the construction of water,
electric li¢g t end power and telephone facilities) thirty nilas of
paved roadways) a T-story brick and concrete office building) a ecaplctoly



«ftetoed B-stcry, XT! row brisk, imereti and ataeeo total tad.Uk

lag with auxiliary facilities| aa 1S-holo golf course and club house|

a polo field aad stables, etej U Knglieh typo houses far mplagreos>

- jetty far tto inlet frm Long Island Sound to toko Mmtmkj dredg-

lag la taka Mmtaak aad otantrueticn of dock faeiUtieoi together

with attar alaaallaaaoua iaprevmeats. With the aaaepttea of tto
dredging, jetties and docks, theta itarevoneats tore boon wade on
approxlaately 1,1M aerea af upload so that at tto present tine there are
la excess af 0,000 aerea ef uploads ea which practically ao iaprove-
msate hate been node.

The total iavoetaeub te October »1« 1SST, aa shown onthe
balance sheet as af that date, mounted to |T,IM,1M. representing
tto east of lead, |aprovenenta therem cad dovelopeemt expense. During
the period frcn February MM to October SI, 1KT, a total ef 204.4
aerea ef land were sold for on aggregate consideration ef *|,4tt, T4C,
ef which the Ccupmy had actually received M01.MS la partial pgpaenb.
The capitalisation af the developaont as represented by stocks, bends,
real aetata and aertgages, anounts to approximtely 1T,100,000.

At tto present tiae tto property as a whale cannot be considered
as being readily marketable aad realisation can only be had through tto
gradual sale of lead parcels to to brought about by advertising, aelieito-
ties, nalnteneneo of pMblle utilities, total end sport facilities, end tto
construction of substantial additional inprevments and extensions.

Xa nabing ear investigation ef this dcvolopaont, we propose to
proceed as follcwsi

le To develop in oollahoratien with the wenigmmt ef the
Montauk Meeh Isprovenant Corporation, the total acreage
which will to available for aalo in the couplets develop**
meat of tto project.

>. To retain the services of a responsible realtor fmlllar
crith local conditions who will be instructed to neke aa
inspection of tto devslepnent as it now exists, review
tto prises which are now being asked for land, te con-
sider the plans ef the mnageamt relative to further
iaprovenenta, aad finally, to express Ms judgnsnt as to
the gross value ef the land which will be available fur
sale la terns of an average price per acre er on boom other
basis which nay be nare desirable.

S, We will dotondae, w ithout audit, iron the roeords of the
minagonent the net iaveotmnt aad olaasifioation of the
expenditures to date in emnootim with tto dwelopnent.

<e We will neke a field inspection of and prepare aa apprmi»
ante estiaate af the coot ef reproduction of all ixprove-
neats to date, such as office buildings, hotels and public
utility facilities.


tad.Uk

B. Wo will prepare in oellaboraticn with the MaaaieMd,
approbate esthetes et the eeet ef the addftiaaal
bprorernnts aeeoeaary ia the opinion of the »eiifnt
for the ecnplete devolopnin* of the property.

oo W* 'INZNp*r* d<** *e furnished by the MMfMMt
thatetal existing obligations,*the ancunts 4m fln*hsdT"

already ocU™ooat of walwtalwlng operation and other
pertinént data«

«MC «ACT, FLOKMA

the Carl 8« Flaher Interests centerla? in_and around Viani
Beach, Florida, are in the properties ef the following ccwpanles,
west of which are to sane degree affiliated with each other*

the Alton Beach Bealty Ccupaay

the Miani Ocean new Cacyaoy

The MiMi Beach Bay Shore Ccupaay
The Carl 0. Fisher Coapany

The Flaningo Caspaay

the Miani Beach laproveaent Coupasy
the Peninsula tendaal Ccnpaay
Miaul Beach Golf Club

the Ceeolobo Cay Club

the Bay Share Club

Indian Beaoh Club

Sunshine Laundry Company
Waterview, Ine«

Grove Lake Corporation

Musi Beaeh First WaUonal Bank
Mlawl Beaoh Ccauandty theatre

The property involved nay bo classified by subdivisions aS
follows™

(a) Building late available for sale for residential
and ecwnsrcial purposes la Mod. Beach and on
adjacent islands.

(b) Load available for sale far industrial purposes
an Peninsula Terminal Island and Meal Cacaawnj.
' 1 I
(0) Land at present used for golf oaurseo end polo fields,
a portion of which has been formally dedicated for
definite periods of ths.

(d) Five modern hotels and IB auxiliary cottages, all of
which are being operated by the Fisher interests.



(0) Certain apartment houses, office building,
and theatre, which are la part operated by the
Fisher Interests and la part by others.

(f) Private school, tea* elipa, boats, repair steps,
radio broadcasting station, horeea, mules,
ponies, elephant, autcaMbilea, and other mis-
cellaneous property, all operated by the Fisher
interests la the pronotion aad sale af laud.

(g) A private fishing slab on a snail Key south of
Miami known as Ceoobolo Cay Club aad ec”sisting af
* slab haasa, a baa* lauding aad several acres of
land.

With respect to the building lots and land available for solo
for residential, sounareial aad industrial purposes, wo propose to
retain the Beal Estate Beard of Miasdl to aﬁpraise the fair market value
giving consideration no* only to the past history of Miami Beach but
also to future development insofar as it can bo anticipated at this tine.

I '

the value of the land at present devoted to golf courses,
pole fields and otter sports astlvities depends to sene antent upon the
conditions under which it io now being utilised. A portion of the
land used as golf courses has been formally dedicated far different
periods of years at nominal considerations, and no Insens can be en>
posted during the interim. The sports facilities were erected to
prmeto the sale of land on the beach and if there is an obligation
an the part af the Plater interests to perpetuate than either on a
Bublic er private basis the realisation on the lend will undoubtedly

e loss than if it were subdivided and sold for residential aad ease,
nereial purposes. Wo propose to retain the Baal Estate Board of Miani
to ulpra_ise these leads In the same manor as described above and to
develop in connection therewith whatever the present indications my
be relative to their final disposal by the Pieter interests.

With respect to tee five betels, 88 auxiliary cottages, an
apartment house and an office building owned and operated ly tee Plater
interests, wo propose to make an approodmte estimate of the cost of
reproduction naw on a unit basis requiring a miiHwnn of Meld wort.
Those results will bo presented with the investment coats in such
properties as steen on the books, together with the earnings aad aa-
ponses which have resulted frac their operation and such cements as
wo are warranted in making relative to the outlook for the future.

With respect to the bank and theatre in which there is a
minority stock interest only, we will present the available data
relative to characteristics of the business, the earnings and expenses
and record of dividends paid, together with such eemwate as we are
warranted in making in octmeotion therewith.



The Coeclebe Club property eannot bo miUtni as being
readily marketable and undoubtedly will oartiMO to bo acaa-revwnue
producing and in our report wo will neroly give a general description
of*Mne, together with the Mount of tee Investaent as shewn by the

During the course of the developnent of Miani Beach the
fiaher interests have expended very substantial nau in iayrovsouBts
such M paved streets, bridges, causeways, boltheads, eto,, all of
which hare boon dedicated to public use end in which title is no
longer held. In our report we will nerely call attention to these
iteas and give the total Mount expended in eoaneeticn therewith as
shown hr the boohs of the Ccnpony,

Certain inprovMeuts in the nature of streets and walks reasin
to bo node in connection with the sale of com of the land available
for sale for residential, industrial and eooeereial purposes, WO will
devolbp with the nanagenent an sppreafaete echinate of the coot of
those Iteas.

All of the above will bo developed by individual Coag»nios
and in order to give a comprehensive picture of the overall situatica
we believe that a consolidated balance sheet and earnings and expense
stateaoat should bo prepared free which will be deterained the total
existing obligations, Mounts due m land already sold, cost of main-
taining operation and ether pertinent data relative to the situation.

PISHEB RESIDgICE.

The residence of Carl 0. fisher, located a* Sands' Point,
tong Island eensisbsof IT.t acres of land and a 52-rocm stuoeo sur-
fmood residenoo oeapletely furnished and situated an a bluff everlookiag
Manhasset Bay. The land which is about equally divided beteOM up-
lands end water front contains la addition to thereaidonce, a glass
enclosed swiming pool and tennis court, a four hole golf course, butler's
cottage and stables. _

This property is carried m the books at B4BB,4S9.BS ad io
being offered for sale without furnishings at *400,000.00

WO propose to retain a rospemiblo realtor «Miliar with
reel estate valuoo in the vioinity of Bands' Point to nates an appraisal
of the present fair market value of this property which will bo pre-
sented in cur report together with a full description thereof and any
indebtedness which nay exist against it,

BATVIEW COLOrT

The Bayview Colony owned by the Wttorsido Realty Corporatim
consists of a land subdivision located st Port Washington, long Island
on Manhasset Bay. The total development eansistod of SB lets of which
Id have been sold. The Corporation has built 4 dwellings to promote the
sale of the land which, together with B dwellings which were located
an the land before it was subdivided, rtaain to be sold. The average
price received for the lets which have been sold amounted to approximately



110,000 Md tte average pria» at vhioh tte raaaining lots »> hold
ineluding tho pissant 8 residenees la «88.800.

WO propose te retata * reaponsiblo realtor familiar with
real «atate valuea In Part Washington te apprétes tte fair narkrt
value ef tte leta availablo for sala together with tte reaideneea
thereou Our repart will eantata a general deaeription ef the
developaunt, the appraiaed fair narkrt value of the lata te te sold,
the net invertnmt as ahown by tte bocks and a finaasial atrtanent
of the corporation.

«O0>» ajare ccmpait

tte Globe Mealty Oonﬂoy iras organisod ta XMO fer tte
purpeae ef aequiriag land and tha «reottag of suitable buildings
thoreon for autoawbile aaloa purposes ta the eity of Indlaaapolis,
Indiana. Certain lando wero aequired ta tte 400 and 800 blooks «a
lorth Capitel Areme ta ahita retaferoed oonerrte buildings were om>
atruotod fer antenebilo sales purpeaes. Méat of this property

has teen sold end at the présent tins tte Ccnpany tes only te* buildings
ten as 400-418 lorth Capitol atmb Md 516-581 lorth Capitol Avenue
vfaita are leaaod te a muter of tenants.

le propose te retain a reaponsiblo realtor familiar with
real estate values ta the vieiaity ef théta pr(g)ertios te apprétes
tha fair narket valué* land and buildings iaaluded, and our repart
will certain a full deaoription of tho propartioa together with tte
appraiaed value and a ftaaneial atataannt of the Coapaay.

SMPTAT RKALTY COMPACT

tte Speodny Bealty Compan%/ vas organise! ta 1*U fer tte
parpése of aequiriag and devoloptag for sale as building lots, certain
untaproved lande thon ceaod by tte Preat-O-Lite Company ocnsteting of
IM asres. looatod approataataly * miles wost ef tho esterai portion

of Indianapolte. tte estire plot tes been stibdivided. patvod stroets
and walks oonstrueted md publie utility faoilitios installai Ut

leta romain to te dispose! of. tho average selling prise ranges tetasen
+880 aad 1878.

) la addition tte Company osas tao taveeteart buildings ta
tadianapolte, as follwvai

(a) A tao atory briok and rotaforsed scnerets struature
looatod te 481 lorth Capital Avenue, amr betag
usod for office and otorage purpeaes. tte property
ta leased at aa annuel rental of «5100.

(b) A throo atory briok and retaforeo! concreto faetmry
building with complote equipamat looatod at 818 Kart
South Street. the property is loasod at aa annuel
rental ef *18,800 and is tetag effare! for sale at
«118,000.



Wo propose to ratal» tha Seal Batata Board of the City
of Indianapolis to nake an appraisal of tha present narket valva
of tha land and buildings described above and our report will con-
tain a fall description of tha properties, together with the appraised
valves and a financial statavest of tha Cospsoy.

fapan at NMa, mcbkmi

Wo understand that the Carl 0» Fisher interests can a
plant a* fronton, Mehigan, for the naanfaeturo of snail boats. Wo
have not inspected this property but are advised that it is carried
on the books at U1.000 which is ths purchase option price to the
lessee.

Wo do not propose to ante any investigstiCB in coamoetion
with thia property.

»
We vndstnd that our |nvest|%ation la’ for !Ehre%urpose of
developing a couprehensive picture of the various operations from
which general conclusions my bo reached relative to future financial
roMuirenenta. As already stated, the present value of the properties
involved is largely speculative and not susceptible to definite deter-
mination. Wo believe, however, that tha influencing factors bearing
on future oporations end certain basic data eeneern ng Bast operations
contained in the records of the various eovpeniM, oan be developed
with sufficient eleanwas to serve as a basis for the exorcise of a
broad business Jvdgaant, relative to the extent nd nature of the
margin of value ever and above the total existing obligations.

COMPEHSATIOL.

We are to be compensated for our services cn the basis of
our regular per disa rates which are as followsi

For the tine of Department Sends = 1100 per day each
For the tine of principal engineers

and aooevutsuts *eeeeeee |Tg per day each
For the tine of assistant engineers 120 per day each
All traveling, hotel, stenographic,

clerical and nlsst”*lanaone ex-

penses incurred shall be billed at

actual coot to us.

On the above basis, we ostlaate that the cost to you of the
work will not exceed 120,000 exclusive of the fees which will have to
be paid the realtors for their services in appraising the land.

Wo have not been at liberty to discuss this natter in cay
way outside of our own organisation and have, therefore, Mt talked
to any realtors with the view of determining the basis and amount of
their charges. Xf cur proposal is asooptable to you, we will proceed
to develop thia natter «d submit for your approval the proposals
of the various realtors.



o Badauea of the inrolwd nattro af *a problem it la
ineritabla that cartain fuaaticea will ariaa relitlra to the

nathoda by which wa propoao to proceed, in view of which, wo
haw deeaad it deoirable to precoat our propooal in pcreca ao

that a full diaauaaicn nay bo had and ooncluaiona reaahad with
reapoat thereto.

Raapaotivoly «knitted,
MX * XXMMBRMAM, ZK.

HBMtU M. R. Marta, Manafar
X nvoBtigatiaaa h Reporte Dopartnant»

Accepted thia

day of
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November 30, 1928

CK.NO. PAYEE C.G.F.CO. A.B.R.CO. MBBS.CO. p. T. CO. TOTAL

EXECUTIVE

7836 W. A. Kohlhepp * 250.00 * -O- $-0- $ -O- $ 250.00

7837 W. A. Kohlhepp 125.00 375.00. 750.00 -0- 1,250.00

7838 John H. Levi -0- -0- -0- 200.00 200.00

7839 Robert H. Tyndall 1,000.00 -0- -0- -0- 1,000.00
Carl G. Fisher 2,000.00 7,083.33 -0- 2,083.33 11,166.66
Credit: Carl G. Fisher 2,000.00 7,083.33 -0- 2,083.33 11,166.66

$1,375.00 $ 375.00 $750.00 $ 200.00 $ 2,700.00
SALES OFFICE SALARIES

7840 C. W. Chase, Jr. $ 833.33
7841 Edwin Odette 225.00 1,058.33

OFFICE AND CLERICAL SALARIES - AUTO EXPENSE

7842 J. W. BeVille $ 180.00
7843 Jas. H. Hourihan 225.00
7844 Paul Kunsohik 416.67
7845 Alvin J. Sterman 180.00
7846 G. E. TerBush - Salary $300.00
- Auto allowance 22.50 322.50 1,324.17

LEGAL DEPARTMENT EXPENSE

7847 W. W. Muir - Salary $ 300.00

- Auto allowance 30.00 330.00
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT EXPENSE
7848 J, P. Duffy - Salary $ 350.00

- Auto allowance 30.00 380.00
MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS
7849 Gold Brenneman 150.00
MAINTENANCE OF PROPERTIES
7850 Fred Hoerger 333.33
BOAT EXPENSE
7851 Cloyd B. Hewes ‘DY s 45000

Less: Retained salary 50.00 400.00

BOULEVARD HOTEL OPERATING
7852 J. H. Noble 250.00

KING COLE HOTEL OPERATING

7853 Mrs. Perry Smith 30.00



MONTHLY PAYROLL

November 30, 1928

CK.NO. PAYEE

THE FLAMINGO COMPANY

7854

Vf. L. Singleton

BAY SHORE CORPORATION

7855
7856
7857
GOLF

7858
7859

CARL

7860

7861

7862

7863

7864

7865

7866

POLO

7867

Charles Baldwin
James Harrison
John Thomas

COURSE OPERATING

Glen L. Adams

John J. Brophy

G. FISHER

John Fisher

Amos Fisher (Paid Nov. 17, 1928)

W. H. Galloway

David E. MoKeeman (Paid Nov. 28, 1928)
H. Glenn Bruce (Paid Nov. 28, 1928)
Ro8e Smith

Christine Greenfield

Katherine Hitherington

Carrie Cobb (19 days)

Margot Closter (18 days)

EXPENSE

Ah You

SUMMARY

The Carl G. Fisher Company

The Alton Beach Realty Company
Miami Beach Bay Shore Company
The Peninsula Terminal Company

100.00
75.00
85.00

300.00
150.00

100.00
-0- 1
200.00
—0—

75.00
75.00
75.00
79.17
42.00

TOTAL

160.00

260.00

450.00

646.17

125.00

8,597.00

1,775.00
1,181.17
5,440.83

200.00

8,597.00
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cuo, pateb

THB PBCTESOLA TERMMAL OOtPACT

70*6
7947
70*8
7949
Wo

7061

NnmMm toa salaries

D. Bortai

L. Total

F. Alligood

L. Thomson

r, b. Cogmu

A/IC MW, - W, E. VAHPKRBIIJ

i» E. Swiaher

TH» AUCH BEACH KEAUY COMPACT

7062
7963

7954
7086

nta
7967
7958

7969
7060
7981

CAM, O, FISHER

Oua Ringbloan
Tob MoXovalo

THE FLAMPtOO COMPACT

W. L. Hinton 7
Clyde Hinten
W. K. Lankford

0. B. Starling
Uoees Spivsy

-

IfeXCTEHAWCE OP OFFICE BOILDIHO

Harold Stream
Leela Taylor
Riohard Oberlein

MIAMI BEACH BAT SHORE COMPACT

7962
7963
796*
7966

7966
7967

7968

BAT SHORE COHPCRATXCE

W. F. Bream

3, B. Being

Willie Aeosta

T. Willaon
BOAT SLIP OPEBATXHO
Wilfred Barbes v/
Charles White

POLO EXPEKBE

A. v. Alberta — Pay biweekly Z
2 seeks O 323.00

TEBWIS EXPENSE

E. H. Bird

Forest O. Bird

Frank Thomas (3 days O 33.00)
John Sellers (2 days @ 3.00)

LLL &ikk

13, 1028

- 67.50
56.00
67.60
32.60

30,00

= 60.00
26.00

3 21.00
32.00
26.00

3 26.00
17.50
16.50

1 EEYEe*>

3 30.00
30.00

3 36.00
22.60
9.00
6U»

3232.60

42.00

* 75.00

126.67

78.00

3 76.50

60.00

46.00

72.50

274.50

270.67



*>*ELT tkllkkk

DMMdMT 1S, 1828

CWW. Pgg.

BBttEUESS

7876 A. Yarnell — Pay bl-wekly
2 weka = 830.00
Lassi Retained salary

BAUtS OPTIC» SAURIES

Lucy Uaurioe
Geraldine Moran

OFPICE AMD CURICAL SAURIES

Ploranoe Eichler
Marian Gayton
Mcrlel Keretunr
May Sheppard

J, Joseph Blows = 1 wok's pay *mso
< 1 woks" vacation a?.so
Walter 1. Thocpscn

T HHg!

mmal ngAguan ggaa

Mrs, G, UoL.iagilln \
Mrs. Alta X. Tokw

MANtTCTAKCE <f PROPERTIES

== Perry Snith

= 60.00
—E£22

= ao0,00
27.60

- 66.00
40,00
47.60
46.00
30.00

68.00
60.00

= 40.00
36.00

62.00

67.60

332.50

78.00

42.00 .

813.00



ESTIMATED

NOTES PAYABLE

Mrs. Robert G. Johnson
J. Atwood Walker

Treiber Diesel Engine Corporation

City National Bank

Miami Beach First National Bank

First National Bank (Miami)

Florida Normal 4 Industrial Inst.
Fletcher American National Bank

Irving A. Collins
BONDED INDEBTEDNESS

Montemare School
FEDERAL INCOME TAXES

Current
Prior years

CARL G. FISHER
Mrs. Margaret C. Fisher
Mrs. Robert G. Johnson
Federal inccane taxes
Miscellaneous

PAYROLL

BOAT EXPENSE

TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS

THE WATERSIDE REALTY CORPORATION

HOTEL ADVANCES

TAXES - LOCAL

MONTHLY STATEMENTS

MISCELLANEOUS

FLAMINGO POOL

‘CASH

JANUARY

$ 11,475.00
772.30
5,000.00
75,000.00
25,000.00
50,000.00
5,000.00

-0-

-0-

2,500.00

-0-
2,803.83

1,000.00
2,500.00
-0«
5,000.00
23,500.00
8,000.00
1,500.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
m-0-
20,000.00
10,000.00

Estimates

$267,061.13

FEBRUARY

$ 5,425.00
776.61
5,000.00

-0-

-0-

-0-

-0-
100,000.00

-0-

9,641.40
2,803.83

1,000.00
2,500.00
-0-
5,000.00
23,500.00
8,000.00
1,500.00
3,000.00
-0-
-0-
20,000.00

10,000.00

MARCH

| 5,425.00
780.91
5,000.00

-0-

-0-

-0-

—0-
28,656.73

-0-»
2,803.83

1,000.00
2,500.00
5,700.00
5,000.00
23,500.00
8,000.00
1,500.00
3,000.00
-0-

165,000.00
20,000.00

10,000.00

not submitted *

$198,146.84

+2B7.866.«

TOTAL

$ 22,325.00
2,329.82
15,000.00
75,000.00
25,000.00
50,000.00
5,000.00
100,000.00
28,656.73

2,500.00
X

9,641.40
8,411.49

1 J

3,000.00
7,500.00
5,700.00
15,000.00
70,500.00
24,000.00
4,500.00
9,000.00
5,000.00
165,000.00
60,000.00

30,000.00

$743,064.44



ANALYSIS OF

CASH RECEIPTS

December 1928

Money borrowed
Sales contracts
Transfers

Golf

Interest
Rentals

Expense refunds
Polo

Accounts receivable
Ship mast sold
Notes receivable
Ferries
Commissions
Dividends’

(I N VA

41\
wh'-'

1+ lek
V Vv

sP’

V2.

$150,000.00
65,416.67
18,436.42
15,149.00
?,275.76
2,415.34
1,398.55
1,079.00
791.65
300.00
153.37
100.40
83.33
20.00

$263,619.49



Deoember 1928

deterred stook - Glenn H. Curtiss Properties 1 75,000.00
Notes Payable 26,987.87
Payrolls /23,438.05
Transfers - Accounts payable 15,952.42
Interest paid 18,853.14
Carl G. Fisher - Income taxes, expenses, allowances. etc. 14,201.37
Insurance - All hotels, etc. 10,770.23
Advances to hotels 9,700.00
Treiber Diesel Engine Corporation 5,000.00
Federal income taxes 4,576.33
The Waterside Realty Corporation 2,850.00
Accounts receivable 2,732.93
New furnishings 2,549.21
Hurricane damages 2,021.81
Tax sale certificates redeemed 3,269.99
Improvements - Houses and buildings 1,106.88
Donations 562.50
Water lines to Harbor Terminal Island 516.41
Petty oash funds - Polo and golf 250.0Q
Miscellaneous monthly statements:
Hotels - Nautilus > 4,591.94
- Flamingo 4,249.63
- Boulevard 823.55
- Lincoln 272.62
- King Cole 253.77  $10,191.51
Maintenance
- Buildings $ 1,301.90
- Equipment 513.27
- Properties 204.90
- Office building 25.84 2,046.91
Golf courses i 4,240.00
Legal expense 1,645.46
Ferry boats 1,160.63
Power and light ? . . . « [ 29 870.70
Water ‘ 711.66
Boat expense 707.45
Dues and subscriptions 409.90
Abstracts 384.00
Sundry supplies and expenses 327.57
Automobile licenses 307.50
Polo expense 286.81
Postage 252.00
Boat slips 197.99
Telephone 161.37
Radio station repairs 141.00
51st street apartment expense 159.10
Advertising 136.90
Elephant expense 91.62
Tennis expense 78.50
Engineering 87.50
Telegraph 58.15
Miscellaneous 40.15 24,693.28
>244,832.42

Disoount earned 222.07



Deoember 1928

ESTIMATED ACTUAL OVER SHORT

NOTES PAYABLE

Mrs. Robert G. Johnson $ 10,425.00 $ 5,425.00 Unpaid $ 5,000.00

J. Atwood Walker 767.99 767.99 -0- -0-

Treiber Diesel Engine Corporaticn  5,000.00 5,000.00 -0- -0-

American Brown Boveri Sloe« Corp« 10,200«00 10,200.00 -0- -0-

Anna A. Ryan 6,500.00 6,500.00 -0- —0-

First Camden National Bank 100,000.00 6,425.00 Renewed 93,575.00
BONDED INDEBTEIBESS

The Flamingo Company 15,000.00 15,000.00 -0- -0-
CARL G« FISHRR

Mrs. Margaret Collier Fisher 1,000.00 1,000.00 -0- -0-

Mrs. Robert G. Johnson 2,500.00 2,500.00 -0- -0-

Federal income taxes 5,676.58 5,676.58 -0- -0-

Miscellaneous 5,000.00 5,024.79 24.79 -0-
PAYROLL 20,000.00 25,458.05 3,438.05 -0-
BOAT EXPENSE 8,000.00 707.45 See note 7,292.55
TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS 1,500.00 5,269.99 1,769.99 -0-
THE WATERSIDE REALTY CORPORATION 5,000.00 2,850.00 -0- 150.00
HOTEL ADVANCES 20,000.00 9,700.00 -0- 10,300.00
MONTHLY STATEMENTS 18,000.00 23,765.76 5,763.76 -0-
MISCELLANEQUS 10,000.00 11,062.76 1,062.76 -0-
PREFERRED STOCK

Glenn H. Curtiss Properties -0- 75,000.00 75,000.00 -0-
INSURANCE

All hotels -0- 10,770.23 10,770.23 -0-
FEDERAL INCOME TAXES

Prior years -0- 4,576.33 4,576.33 -0-

$242,569.57 $228,657.93 $102,405.91 $116,517.55
OVERESTIMATE 13,911.64 13,911.64

(NOTE) - Statements covering beat $242,569.57 $116,517.55 $116,517.55

expenses were held up in Mr. Fisher’s office and remain unpaid.



GENERAL



California

Colorado

Florida
Georgia

Indiana

IHlinois
Kentucky
Michigan
Mississippi
Sew Jersey
Mew York
Ohio

Pennsylvania

Tennessee
Washington

Total

Alaska

fianada

Dist of Columbia
England
Florida
Georgia

ldaho
IHlinois
Indiana
Ireland
Kentuoky
Massachusetts
Michigan
Missouri

Mew Hampshire
Mew Jersey
Mew York

Ohio
Pennsylvania
Tennessee
Virginia
West Virginia
Wisconsin

Total

Mote: Practically

13,300
41,400
20,000
102,432
4,630,995
38,200
13,300
155,200
422.150
13,804
26,500
177,500
133,650
215,000
33,000
227.150
379,100
622,030
224,900
48,000
44,000
54,000
60,000

T7.297«/

from foreign_states who have a

winter home in Florida, gave their

more temporary address.



HOmMUK JffiT

Sales by Yearx. 1914
1915

1916

1326 844,419 1917
1927 1,581,247 191«
1928 311.784 1919
1920

Tota! *275571.450- '

1922

1925
1926

Total

lots: .
First sSix l«**8



THE MIAMI OOEAB VIEW COMPAMT only

1916
1917 32,610

1918 39,500

1919 —0-
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1937

Total

Bota: This company is not in-
cluded among the Carl O. Fisher
Properties. Mr. Fisher owns ap-
proximateI?/ 25" of this company
and is included in this statement
as its affairs were handled under
tr® same policy and sales methods
as the companies controlled by
Mr. Fisher.

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH IMPROVEMENT COMPAMT only

1915 29,264
1916 57,769
1917 88,217
1918 4,050
1919h. 41,815
1930 ; 585,195
1921 49,300
1922 12,100
1923 569,328
1924 805,925
1925 4,216,561
1926 75,000
1927 -0-

Total $6.534,524

Both: This company is owned by the
Collins interests. Mr. John 3.
Collins originally owned the entire
territory embracing Miami Beach and
sold the land to Mr. Fisher and his
associates, tatlng an interest in
some of Mr. Fisher's other oompaaies.
While Mr. Fisher i1s not interested
in this company, 1t is shown here as
Its sales were handled by the Carl
0. Fisher organization and developed
under the Fisher management and
engineering.

a‘lxn



TW CARL G. fXSKKR PROPORTI18
MIAMI OCIAN VIEW COMPANY
MIAMI BKACH IMPROTKMSNT COMPANY

10,700
35,264
131,029
179,392
135,651
381,387
3,493,538
687,790
1,096,209
6,066,500
8,077,773
23,419,782
835,151

They
.nal sal_ee
companies



lot«:

PITY OF MIAMI
BUILDIMO PERMITS

1,503,305
1,482,705
4,185,600
7,014,750
17,703,532
5,040,125
2,491,308
3,374,349
5,896,411

BEACH

%gig 224,000

335,120
1917 647,500 13%%
1918 833,745 1923
1919 2,579,600 1924
1920 3,933,700 1925
1931 5,540,105 1926
1922 6,235,539 1927
1923 8,232,485 1928
1924 12.260.350 1929
1925 42,405,700
1926 66,753,465
1927 50.562.350

MOTE

During this period the
City Units were extended
twice, the last extension
being made In 1925, adding
probably 50£ to the else of
the territory, bat It did
not Include a great deal of
improved property.

sag

Figures for 1929
to August 31 only.

Daring this period

there were

issued

10

125 Residence permits.
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CITY 01 MIAMI BEACH

Ooaan froataga
Bay frontage

Population in 1

920 650
1927 10,000



MOMTAEK BKAgH

14.



13.

1 Montauk Manor 1,170,300
(Includes Service bldg,
and landscaping)

1 Gurney Inn 25,000
1 Golf Club Mouse 83,000
1 Polo dub House 7,500
18 Dwellings, Private 172,500
30 - M_.B.D.C. 300,300
6 Stores and offices 339,000
8 Misc. Commercial 87,000
8 Warehouses, etc. 116,200
7 Piers, Jetties, marine
30>» work 268,100
Small buildings 130,300
(Incidental to devpt)
3 Railroad Sidings 16,000
1 Dredging Project 480,000

//

14
MONTAUK BRACH

22ME LINKS set on property
14 M1l *s

This does not inolude about

four nlles of high tension

transmission lines, set by

the Long Island Lighting

Company In western sootion.

9.04 mis.
Bituminous surfaced 17.09 nis.
Gravel, Olay roads - 10.83
Trap Rook surfaced ..70
Uncompleted reads Ve
Total roads 29.37 ailes
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Bldg
Theatre HIdg,
Gaynees 8torr
B?.nk Bldg.

Polo Bam®
Inoinerator
Xlee.lt. sub station

Steel Warehouse fio.l
Laundry

Sand & gtarel Plant

and Warehouse

Struck Mill Building
Montauk Lumber Co.bldg
Laundry Servioe bldg.
Company Cottages
Xjs&cutiTe Hou»«a

Fort Pond Bay Pier
Yacht Pier

Bridge to Island
Jetties

Landing Pier

19,200
46,000

27,000
16,000
8,000
1,400
237,000
55,700

50,000
29,000
54,200
126,000
6,500


Xlee.lt




MONTAUK 1/14/27.
Estimated disburcements for Month of January.
Bal.due 2/1
Total Amt.disbur to be disbrsd
month up to 1/13 by 2/10
Salaries & Miso.Disbursements on accie
New York Office 6,000.00 2,760.71  3,239.29
Ditto — Field Office 10,000.00 4,314.20 5,685.80
Co.*s Conet.payroll incl.maintenance
of equipment 22,000.00 9,441.06 12,558.94
Montauk ¢truck Company 148,000.00 148,000.00
J.S.Packard Dredg. Co. (Dredging) 9,600.00 9,500.00
Merritt Chapman & Soott (Jetties) 9,500.00 9,500.00
Mibo. Incl. Miami Beach Gardens 2,540.80 2,540.80
" Treiber ¢togine 15,000.00 15,000.00
Architects* Fees 12,875.00 12,875.00
Feed for sheep 848.68 848.68
Additional for month (est) 10.000.00

Forwarded — —

$47,78tf.'4B



Estimated disbursements for month of Jan. Page 2.

Forwarded —

bobbins & Ripley (bal.due on work
done before 10/1/26J

Pearson Construction Co. (Bal. due on
work done before Jan.1,1927)

Tates

Interest and mortgages

Total
Month

$246,264.48

6,627.88
9,384.58
22,450.64
73,150.00

$357,877.58

Amt. Bal.due 2/1

disbursed to be disbrsd
up to 1/13 by 2/10

$47,780.45 $198,484.03

6,627.88
9,384.58

22,450.64
73,150.00

$143,381.09 $214,496.49



J926
No. 16

1927
2/15

V15

i/ZnMm

2/21
3/1

3/15

3/19
3/21

MATURING OBLIGATIONS

A.2.H.Cor M.B.B.S.Co.

Col.Int.n6Tenue.IBt installment
1926 return.hxt.granted to 5/15/27
conditional upon our fur.bond
for like amount. 19,435.82 67,179.79
Jane Fisher—Allow & int. 3,333.33
Inc.tax 4th instimt.amend
return 1925 2,031.46 3,668.57
Ino.tax 2nd instimt. 1926 19,435.82 67,179.79
Jane Fisher (Mrs.hobt.Johnson)  3,333.33
C.G.Fowler. Accomm. Paper 30,000.00
Ist.St.Bk. of Camden, N.J.

notes payable 100,000.00
Ist. Tr.A Svg,Bank,Semi-an.int.

Trust Loan 1S-1649 3,200.00
Mrs.nobt.G. Johnson.Allow ¢bint. 3,333.34

oo " Send.an.int. ¥ 905.62

Otherse

22,812.33

243.69
22,812.33



1927
4/1

4/19

Maturing Obligations.

AB.H.Co

Ciijr Uat.Bk & Tr.Co.j
Prln & Int. King ~ole Hotel Mtg.
"  Blvd. Hotel mtg.

1st. Trust & Say. Bank:
Prin. u Int. Trust Loan T-1771

Prin. o Int. .Nautilus notel Mtg.

Mrs. nobt. G. Johnson
Allowance and. interest 3,333.33

Page 2.

M.B.B.S.Co.

15,000.00
26,000.00

86,800.00

Others.

58,600.00



LIABILITIES

1927 593,500.00
1928 586,492.50
1929 502,250.00
1930 1,009,250.00
1931 226,250.00
1932 226,250.00
1933 226,250.00
1934 213,750.00
1936 138,750.00
1936 297,000.00
Den»nd 63,631.25

TOTAL $4,079.373.75



LIABILITIES

MONTAUK BEACH DEVELOPMENT COHP.

«1927 I
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
*1934
1925

156,000.00
386,492.50
187,250.00
290'250.00
188,250.00
188,250.00
186,250.00
188,250.00
111,250.00
)

0S9l
1,876,242.50

MIAMI BEACH BAY SHORE COMPANY.

1927
1928

1936
Demani

302,500.00
125,000.00
.40,000.00

40,000.00

+*‘40,°000.00

40,000.00
40,000.00
27,500.00
27,500.00
297,000.00
55,875,00

1,035,375.00

THE ALTON beach realty COMPANY

192~ 70,000.00

1929 200,000.00

Demani 7,756.25
Forwarded (over)

277,756.25

$3,189,373.75



1ti

MONTAUK BEACH BKVELOHAEKT COHPORATICH

Forwarded ., 3,189,373.
THE FLAMBCK? mCCBtPAlY
es
- , Ap ¢
lia a,000,00 is
1929 2:,00d,00 Si-1
1930 350,000.00 425.000.00
BAY SHORE COHPQBATIOH;'-
i ia ¢'rnirr v*eu ~
1927 ' 40.000100- J2E& !
1928 50,900.00
1929 50,000.00
1950 32,,000,M0
GRAND TOTAL «(__*....
X o, -
186,250400
0. .0ooatTs
00.00-j ,72
Ji.-
0O0.avE.6S0.X 00,378.65
ho,.
“"ST.VT
2S6X
..
- S i juODXSWIO -

TOTAL. $1,876,242.50,



BEACH BAY SHORE COMPANY.

1928,M1.

May

.OVTf.Aly

1931

1932

1933

1934

Sept.

Oct.

July

Apl.
July
Oct.

Apl.
July
Oct.

Apl.

July
Oct.

Apl.

.Oct.

rio5,166.47. IgA

GO. =’ t6j|>666.67««0-
7,500.00

00.037,86,666.66»- *

-1t16,500™M00»802.500.00

43,750.00
30,000.00

7,500.00
---------- .00

13,730.00
12,500.00
13,750.00

13,750.00
12,500.00
13,750.00

13,750.00
12,500.00
13,750.00

13,750.00
12,500.00
13,750.00

13,750.00
12,500.00
13,750.00

13,750.00
13,750.00

aeei

Jbfiaua'i

1JBiOl

125,000.00

40,000.00

40,000.00

27.500.00



1935 Api» % ,13,750.00
Oot.Vj.» 860 <IJIL_T1>»127,500.00
00. m*V DY |
1936 ApA- 148,750.00 -.

00.0 ,“o™

Demand

Total

00.000,321

00.000,01*

00*000i

00.000,01*

0.000,0%

00.000,01'

», W

0).

0t |
00.0av,ex

COo.uv, i
00. i
v /’ YoakA

00.037,51
00«Qv3,
00.03V, 1

00.037?,SI
.0 U
00.05V,

00.0c’, .1
00. $3,21

00.03V,51
00.003,21
00. , q|

00.0cV,3X
JOew -V .

>48,760,00 2WwW.000.00

.55,875.00
81,036,376.00

¢J O

. 1qg.-
r¢ixrL

J b osel
AXIE

VvXXxfl,

«JCP+ SS¢l
V-wo

« froO

v 1gA

< Ixjl
av .

ssex

. IgA
oio‘v

¢801

LIABILITIES

THE ALTON BEACH REALTY COMPANY

X927 June

1929 Out.

muUl

THEELAMINGO COMPANY

1927
1928
1929
1930

¢Tune
June
june
June

TOTAL

bay shore corporation

1927
1928
1929
1930

April
April
April
April

TOTAL

70,000*00 70,000.00

200,000.00 200,000.00

»277,756.26

25,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
350,000.00

4 425,000.00

40,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00

325,000.00

|[465,000.00



ASSESSED VALUATION
*2\/\V/ ,ASSESSO~

CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA
(fear» 1915-162% inclusive/ '

1915 224,000*00
19X6 335,120,00
1917 647,500,00
1918 832,745,00
1919 2,579,600.00
1920 3,933,700,00
1921 5,540,105,00
1922 6,235,539.00
1923 8,222,485.00
1924 12,260,250,00
1925 42,405,700,00

Hot«: During this period, the city
limits wore extended, twice) the
last extension being made in 1925,
adding probably 50> to the sise of
the territory, but it did not in-
clude a great deal of improved

property.



SALES BY STATES
THE CARL G. frISHER PROPERTIES

(Year ending April 3d, 17°26)

Alaska 13,200*00
Causada 41,400.00
Piet, of Columbia 20,000*00
England 102,432*00
Florida 4,620,995*51
Georgia 35,200*00
Idaho 15,200*00
IHlinois 155,200*00
Indiana 422,150*00
Ireland 12,804*00
Kentucky 26,500*00
Massachusetts 177,500*00
Michigan 133,650*00
Missouri 215,000*00
New Hampshire 35,000*00
New uersey 227,150,00
New York 379,100*00
Ohio 622,030*00
Pennsylvania 224,900*00
Tennessee 48,000*00
Virginia 44,000*00
West Virginia 54,000*00
Wisconsin 60,000*00

Total $7,291,413*81

Notes The large amount shown under the
State of Florida is due to the fact that
practically allof our purchasers from
foreign states who have a wnter home
in Florida gave their Florida addrdss

instead of their more permanent
northern address* ]



SALES

THE CARL G. PISHEaPBOPEBTIES
(Neara 1914-1926 incluaiT«]j

1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
19 M
1925
1926 to’May

10,700.00
6,000.00
40,650.00
51,675.70
131,601.52
221,322400
1,966.092.04
620,730.00
865,031431
4,072,138.27
6,803.036.00
17,373,720.00
357,755,31.



SALES

'I; MIAMI OCEAN VIEW COMPANY
ANTI7TLS-I&S inéiuslVa«-

1917
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1926

Total

Notes This Company is not included
the Carl G. Fisher properties

owns approximately 25>

Jompany and is included in

and. sales methods as the compani
u controlled hy ~r<Fisher»



SALES

MIAMI BEACH IMPHOTBAENT COMPANY
(Years 191%$-1926 inclusive)

1919 41,815.00
1920 586,195.00
1921 49,300.00
1922 12,100.00
1923 669,828.00
1924 805,925.00
1926 4,216,561.48
1926 to May 49,500.00

Total $6,329,724.42

Hotel This Company is owned. By the
Collins interests. Mr. John 8.
Collins originally owned the entire
territory embracing Miami Beach
and sold the land to Mr. fisher
and his associates, taking an in-
terest in some of Mr, Fisher's
other companies. while Mr.Fisher
is not interested in this Company,
it is shown here as its sales were
handled by the Carl Fisher Sales
Organisation and developed under
the fisher management and engineer-

ing.



PHOPJSBTIES

MLLil OCEAN VIEW COMPANY
MIAMI BtAOU TWpBOtfAAUM ffagAMI

Total

Hotel The above fij
include resales
They represent the
sales of the deve!
only»

inclusive

»00
3,493,638.04
687,790.00
1,096,209.31

6,066,600.00
Q mv 79« «©

23,419,782.uo
407,266.31

~43,630.235.06

do not
rage»

companies



BUILDING PIfiMITS

CITI OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA.
(Tear — 1925)

Residences 237
Apartments 98
repairs and.

Alterations 73
stores and. offices 77
Miscellaneous 31
oarages 26
Hotels 20

Factories and.
Bus. estabmts

Club Houses

Churches

Total

Total permit value #17,702,532.00

Note: Building permit fees Based
on value given in application.
Values given usually represent not
more than 50> ultimate cost«



BUILDING PERMITS

CITY 0? MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA
(Yews 19214192, inclusire)



ELECTHIC CONSUMPTI.OH

MIAMI BEACH ELECTHIC COMPANY
(Year» 1921-1925 incluaivej

1921 1,166,600 K.W.H.
1922 2,397,800 " " "
1923 3,185,300 " " "
1926 5,080,500 " " "

1925 10,800,000 "™ " "



MnMh find 193."

fir. 'nqqr Flinn*

Worth American viatica Cospany,

89 >eet S7th 'treot,

t>on fork City. !

My der 9». Filan;

Hr. Indeoy tepkina C-lled on us this aoming and dincu.aod with ”~earsnx.
Filter, Collins, nd tte eritcr, ar.ttene la ©®omi* <n. prtioulL rly
no» cubjoctc ahlch tte arltar believes tom ref<sr.xd. to In record owm o-
pondunco botwoon your good oclf and Wr. ‘jopkino, on3 in arter ttet you my
bo fully infoxnod, I ’sa, at Mr. Hopkins roquoet, wvorinc them in dart'll*

Tte first item referred to voe th® matter of the thirty tteuann.. ($30,000)
dollar Barte-ge held by tte Montauk Bench Development Corporation an tho
house «t one tine omed -?nd occupied by Mr. Plater. Mr. Hopkinn Indio tod
th-.t you war- of tho belief ttet this tuortg-ro ene entitled to tho aax>
peefUMnoe oa far ce crfx pfymsnt me concerned, uo wore tho Bondholder»
of tho FIffiiingo -nd other hotels, <na theroforo any or>ah which was token
in over nnd above OKpcmoos, should in port bo wxod ns p-rt p-yr»nt an

th t nrrtp «e.

I think pexteps your ttontloc h>e hot boon onllod to the fact th-t those
hotels aru owned by eep-roto Casp” lea* an for inat.moe tte Flmaiai» Hotel
ia owned by tho floHInso Conpsny* <te the FLucdage Hotel is no* telng
operated under a Bondholders Protective Ccranittoo, consequently Mr. Water
and tte Corl O. "labor Canpny have no actual control over the inoom

and diaburnemnts of th-.t hotel.  All moneys reodvod are put into tte
Bondholder rotative Cnsrltteej nil dibburaenntxts are subject to tho
npprwr I, and the checks require tho counter algp-tune of th t Dondlwldam
Protective Committee, themforo there arc no funds nvilz-ble for dlaburom nt
rron ttet aoune. H d the majority of tte noteholders not boon p rticul-rly
friendly to Hr. Fisher, tho Fie loco Hotel might nor bo cpoxnting under

a fioeelvorahip, with the ennsequeot asoosaive «pence brought -bout by
Itooelvornhlpa, of which condition you ro fully awsro, having tuple

evidence nt ontauk of hoe oootly a noMvoMhlp may be. as it is they
arc opentin« «it out any such «prtiM.atetatt put into affect, all and
many nor ec namioa, which might not U ve teen Bde possible under e
*teeeivsnhip.

Three of tte hotel», «e you laiott, ate controlled in tho wiy of stock holdinc»
by tho i i Bea h Bay tero Co pany, -tte b you knar, ttr. Flaher doacnot
control tte Bay item Cn-pnny, conoequently there «re no funds available fraa
ttet oouroe, as thoao thro? hotels all h.ve n tend lano of their aen,

which will require that their comings te Seed to ante good intoroct Di
aaartiwitloa, which io in default.

rii-xnctred down, tte only available source whereby tho Finter CoMpany any
obt in nn Incom In <<cobs of eatpenneo ro frwa tte sales of rem estate.



UMle 1« »ppenasA a fow «Batta nao th t «e nero Juat on tho odgs of j4M ture
bocsfc eo eiUtd, tho roosnt -nd oantlnuous apeste «Mob bwvs ooourreA lu tho
bonhing nituitlon la tito Xorth bore for th» tins baing nt lene* hd n Acépen-
la« effeet upan prospecte. Itowrer, reerdlssa of th-t unfortotote cco-
Altion la tito north, our salse afflo* ante rire salse last reok, which la
moro thn «s «do duri«« the ontlro por'od of Inst yonr, and thuo fnr thlo
vaek thr c sala* tante basa eanaumteA, bot la nticing ttils utntarent piense
do not cvarloak tho fnct tht 901 of tho sales »-de -re for tho benefit of
thc’lfcy ..boro Ccmp-ny, tbsrefore tbe Ceri n. riahor Oonp.ny doemot obt-sin

a direct benafit fren tho nrjarity of thece sale*. Howevor It h-o b d,
end Is hnviag a reiy bonofloial offset on ganeral asios conditions nnA
Bornie, nd ths Ficher Corapr.ny tana in procreo toreri mina sny .j> af
ehich ».y ho ocnsu&w>t»i in tha vary no->r future.

Mr. ’sopkino else rofegred to thé mattar of «pensee, cel la« our >itr.«ntion
to thé C ri G. PiuhoF”expense ltcn tot-liing asvnntj*>aix thooonnA thre-
taund -ed md slIxty doli re end forty-elfibt cents (398,390.48) 4>d In
Aiacussing mie, ocnveped tito Icigroeeian tint botta you sud ha »ad porta.ps
others fait ttact thin expenso itera «as «toosasive, r>ai tint «ere the Cr.rl
G. Flataer Ccnpny to be picad under reoolvwShlip th&t thsas expenses
oould md muid be ooneiderebly reducod.

ifcy X tiret cnil your attention to tho tn t tint thho ite of onpnnse wca
for tho yoor boi-in log with topto bor Ist 1031, al cKtonding to to/iust
Slot 193», onnoequently It Ameno* in any «enee Indiente tho anooncalee
til oh hnvo boen put Into efieet alnco, nd in f et prior to tte closincv
of tho bookn on wust 31ct 1038. Holthor ore the eorponeos e» nhocn ora
thlc report QUIto a large ns they >y secca tiion mmol/neA. -ad thirddy,
stalle it nay eppenr tb.t thoeo Iton* are o costa «mpendlture of np roxUontaly
m?78,0g0.00, that in reali*/ they do not reprenant any nuch itdount, ad oo
thnt you toay obtnin a batter pitturo of tint the nctunl conditions «ero
Aurine thé porteti oavered by tho finanelli ota.tonont eading lugunt Slot
1938, 1 subrait th- followingx

In tho firat pi ce, at tho boelwlng of the parliti i.e. ..topta.bar Ist 1931,
Ur. Fisher «as hering oroAiteA to tais ccount a seles? on tho braie cf
080,000 e year. In Aprii cf thst year his eal-iry «as out in tre, <®A «as
then -ina le noe an th<> biels of ¢85,000 a yenr. Of tho $70,000"X1 aboan
en tito atetaont, $69,0367.9 le oh-irgod to solarles, of tiilo -irnount,
$39,0004X> «as eli rjrtti to tir. iFlstasr as sel ry, but hére agnin an analysis
of Sir. Fi-ber*s param i ncount would show tb<t ShanoAly portion of tho
oaoa-.t ahlch ho reoMres la p id out by hixa poremn- Uy for tito htitoflt

cf tho ssveral Coep'mies in tiiieh tas le Interssted, :nd no boote rccaocA
tace erer ahonnWhct « portion of tho 939,000nX) «as otually pili out

by tala for tho benefit cf tho Codptales. | aaks thl* stetoment -tivisedly
«fter bnving esamineA, end bsen in soie or les* constant contact with
thaeo aondltlonc for the psst fcw ctonths.

In ad itlcn to tb: 839,000 »bore rsferred to, 813,879718 ma pnld daring
the pn-iod andins UfUat 31st 1932 to on offioor of tha Corap nr tiw Is
no longer aonnacteA with tha Corpnny, and tbsrefore thls axpenae h « boen
olininntsd. V.



boat iinoim ore ooncemod oxo reduced to tho very .Inlmua. | an confident
that under a receivership thia «mpense oould not be reduced beyond what
they now are. i

Furtheiraoro, no you perhire rocnU a very detornlnod effort 1« being nade to
dispose of the"jj: J>7« K." «tilth fane incurred the mejor portion rtf th' socollad
boat expanse, »nd it Is naoeerexy that we retain tho eerviaeo of acaaocao to
show the "K" to prospective buyors, nd also to k'op It in proper condition
for cele. Tn fact, within tho last wook we b-vo hd two Vory good prospects
for < purchase of the "JC* and | foal quite confidant a sale would have been
ecacmnsted this week hod agr not eno of tbs buyers been oalled suddenly homo
on -account of the str. Ina.'. financial conditions In St. Louie. Howovor,

as provioualy stated tho «penaos la »1st inlng the "K” hire been cut to

the bona.

Tho Itous ".rentlcnnd abovn uro th: major Itere sup oned to rani-» up the
(76,000 expanses, .and while the other Items are camprentlvely Mall, | want
you to Jciov thit every effort la being made to out down anall Items, and
they are being retahei as cirofuliy i:t tho Largor «pendituree, -m for

inat jDce, instead of buying a lot of now envelopon with tho Carl n. Fisher
name imprints on tho front, no are using up onvolopoa of the Alton Beach
Realty Corporation. ven such lteras as dues md oubsoriptlons h-rve been
practically ellmln-itoa.

X believe this covers the particular Items referro to by Mr. ’kipkins, but

I desire to rofcar to tho general question Of whether or not tho affairs of

tho FiuMb Company could be carried on to bettor advantage under a roccJvorahJp,
and while we o-ixiot in Vila Lott >r cover the? subject in tho san» detill

na discussed with Hr. Hopkins, we desire to anphnulzo the fact that there

la ovary ren t» to bellevo that if a rooeivorahip had been arpo'.ting duri g
this season, all tho values of real estate as caned by both tho FInhor

Company and Its affiliates would have depreciated In sales value fem antsrlaliy

Mootings have boon hold with outside brokers, confidence In tho stability of tin
Ficher Company and its -.rflliataa has been developed and built up, prices

have been stabilised. Tte Fisher Ccnpany and Its affiliates rodndsd their
prloos in lino with present conditions, consequently instead of SBIlingv

on a declining narkot, they are now making onion for cash on a stabilised
market. There la loan and loss of so cnl.ad distrosred soiling, nd

those who aurllor in tho oeuoon ware of tho opinion that they could bu

for less money are now coming back and actually buying at a price much

hig'ior than » Id have previously had not their confidence in tho stability
»to. of the Fisher Ccmpasy boon established In t olr ’Ind.

Had thoro boo o r<ndvership, it wul! hive boon practlcallg |mp053|ble
for tho liotelo to hive continued to do buelnore on k credit ba is with
those from whom they purchase their suppllos. Including ouch tbnoeano ns
Swift, Armour, and others, nd It would have boon prectlo>? Uy imposible
to open the hotels on anything but a cosh bends under a receivership.
This would have wiant th t »aaoono a.ould have had to Btt’ply tho nenqgy
an which t open and operate the hotels for a period of time, tr. until
such time as they wore able to tits in more th- n they were paying out.



MT. ty 'linn - ¢e

Hot only th t, but the B ndhol ora in thaw ssreaal hotolo wold hivw tostne
disturbed, whereas now then- is « possibility of rofundinn of this bond
isms, sotting bosk tho «aostlsntlon npprorteotely five ysnra, na proof of
that X would call your attention to tho foot th it th» Nautilus Hotel

hr. Just oonsum tad the refunding of its bend lesuo, setting back the
anoxtizntioa period njrrarlfirately five yoars, the interest rate being
reduced from 8& to Bft with an agraemnt on the p-rt of tho Hondholdore

to ncaont 4% interest for a period of tbrei years, the 8jl rate going Into
effect the this! yanr.

Su«h n rofundin,? proportion of tho linutllua Hotel would not to a» boai
possible if tho fisher Company were under racelvarchlp, nod it 1« believed
th<t a similar progj-im of refunding may be wort», out in connection

with ths FIntlngo, ini possibly another one of the otho: hotels.

Yesterday wo hrl n nosting with tho Coopwios who supply these hotels with
provisions, etc. Shore wero eleven represent tlves present, mprnsenting
wppttjslantnly 99f$ of nil of tho mount cf money pet out by the hotels for
prpwinloni», Basts, «to. It was nuf: sated that e el an» of thoao Companies
purohiiHO a lot on tho Compute regular oust -not ton», «ia, evidence of
their willingnosa to cooperite with the Fisher Interests, nd to s'w;
tholr ipnreeintion of the boniness plneed with then by tho Fisher ctoln

of hotela during tho poet advoral years. Wary one of thorn present
esprossod a willingness to purchase a Lot on the basis of 85$ dom nnd
the h I nos In ono, two and three years, and four aotunlly at ttotnwting
definitely cosaltted thaasalvas to purchis», the tolanes being branch
wm'-gsrs ndvlsed th t thoy would strongly recommend to. ttoir homo

office tho accept >noe of our suggestion, and indlooted ttot they bolievod
that t olr Bonn office would uocept and approve.

If e roeolvarshin fend bean in force, not cftlywould thaae serosal concern e
have insisted upon doing a sash bualnts-. with tinso ssveanl hotels, but they
noct cortnin.Ly would not hove ngroed to pureh ,eo roil estate nt our present
at-ind-ird prices. If ws wore operating under a recelvorohip.

I might go on and recite for your benefit thor Indloitloaa or building

up of cantidonae, md nuking of notw I sales as b result of tint m-eBtibllahed
confidence. Thuo far thin wsel three »ales have been eonsussaited. This
morning a lot on which wo have had savors! offora and oe which wo had
established a price of <»7500,00 was sold for cash, at our prioe of ¢7500.00.
This lot could have been sold on several different occasions. If we tod

boon willing to accept sppraxIEr.toly j50,000.00.

A continuation of our pr oant method nd the fact th-it Mr. Fioher Is known

to bo personlly connected with nnd in con’-rol of t o e?in geoont of ths Fisher
Ccrapiny will r suit, in the estimation of all of us In a continuation of
confidence nd InotaoHing nuitor of sales st tho price which we h<vo
ost-ibllohed, boforo thin acuson closes, nd under no conditions, union

it beccr.l a absolutely naoeo nzy should wo, In tho writer*a opinion, and

I tolleWJ, in tho opinio of oil of thono <tbo nr clooo to tho situation
aanaidsr doing «hything to disturb the -irooent conditions.



If there la ary further Infor.-wtlon you dunlro, we will of noureo be
only too glad o furnish It.
with the writer’a personal sogarta, we ore.

Tours Tory truly.

IK5 CARL G. FISH® COMPANY

F. R. Hutapaao
Vie« ihwaiaont

FMMI.L

Cony to:
Ur. iliulecy Hopkins,
ur. c. . Keys.



On deposit - Subject to check

'S?
Stocks owned in other companies $7,394,548.49
Bonds owned 60,383.20
Participating trust certificates 19,175.75

11.340.670.6J
462,025.00
"
OTHER ASSETS
Fixed assets
Montauk, N.Y., land and buildings s 534,940.04
Miami Beach, Fla., land,buildings
and furnishings 578,387.82
" Boat equipment 11,700.00
Automobile 4,750.00
$1,129,777.86
Lessj Allowance for depreciation 190,721.00 3 939,056.86
Deposits on meters 150.00
DEFERRED
Montauk Beach Trust (664 shares) $ 2,141.39
Organization expense - Unamortized cost 1,662.16

i . n " ¢0

BALANCE
FISHEI? COMPANY

May 31

783.99

7,474,107.44

1,802,695.61

939,206.86

3,803.56

310,902,999.55

SHEET
MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA

19 3

NOTES PAYABLE

To banks
Sundry

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
Associated companies
State,county and city taxes
Municipal improvement liens
NOMINAL
Capital stock - Authorized and

issued
Surplus

(NOTE)

No provision has been made in this balance
sheet for contingent liabilities nor taxes on
Montauk real estate.

$ 159,687.88
39,407.99

$2,734,156.48
19,168.23
B,046.32

$4,000,000.00
3,942,532.65

199,095.87

7,942,532.65



CONDENSED

ASSETS

Cash
Securities

Notes receivable
Accounts receivable

Other assets

Deferred oharges

LIABILITIES

Notes- payable

Accounts payable
stock - Outstanding

Capital
Surplus

COMPARATIVVE

THE CARL G. FISHER COMPANY - MIAMI

BALANCE

BEACH, FLORIDA

August 31, 1933 and May 31, 1934

AUG.

7.,474,107.44
1,801,570.61

31, 1933

MAY

303.03 $

SHEET

31,. 1934

783.99

7,474,107.44
1,802,695.61

649,030.47 682,402.10
991,042.46 939,206.86
3,817.31. 3,803.55

$10,9J9,871.32

g

$ 210,014.41 $
2,720,016.00

4,000,000.00
3,989,840.91

$10,919,871.32

$10,902,999.55

199,095.87
2,761,371.03
4,000,000.00™
3,942,532.65

$10,902,999.55

INCREASE
DECRkASfe

$- 480.96
—O-
1,125.00
33,371.63
51,835.60
13.76

$16,871.77

$10,918.54

41,355.03
-O-

47,308.26

$16,871.77



STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSES
THE CARL G. FISHER COMPANY - MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA

Nine months ended-May 31, 1934

INCOME

Profit on sale of yacht "Shadow K"

after giving effect to depreciation

oharged off prior to sale

Interest earned

On demand notes of The Waterside Realty Corporation

Option money on Bay Front residence forfeited

Profit on sale of jot 7, block 15, IslandS@iew Subdivision
El Mar Apartments - Operating profit

Rental income

Miami Beach Rod and Reel Club

Discount earned

TOTAL INCOME
EXPENSES

Administrative and general

Salaries $17,472.93
Boat expense" 2,843.69
Legal expense 1,488.41
Office rent 900.00
Sundry expense - Rental"property 753.28
Traveling expenses 600.95
Telephone, apd telegraph 500.04.
Accounting '.expense 450.00
Entertainment expense 255,88
Automobile expense 244,31
Maintenance of buildings 194,81
Montauk expense 93.75
Sundry supplies and expenses 83.01
Insurance 28.62
Stationery and printing 22.25
Federal tax on checks, 7.54
Dues and. subscriptions 4.70

OPERATING PROFIT
OTHER DEDUCTIONS

Depreciation

Residence - Buildings $12,356.55
" - Furnishings 4,765.95 $17,122.50

Yacht "Shadow K" (to date of sale) 9,271.46

El Mar Apartments, - Buildings 1,199.43 $27,593.39
INnterest paid 11,797.21
Taxes

City of Miami Beach, Florida $ 3,080.00

Montauk, N.Y. (Residence) 2,896.46

State and county (Florida). 2,455.15.

Federal and state capital stock taxes 1,500.00

Personal property taxes 1.229.56 11.161.17

$13,860*34
7,785*00
5,000.00
1,003.03
806.19

720.00
13.12

25,944.17
¥ 3,243.51

50,551,77

$47,308.26



BALANCE - August 31, 1933
DEDUCTIONS '

Net loss for the nine months ended May 31, 1934,
as shown by Statement of Income and Expenses

BALANCE

MAY 31, 1934

33,989,840.91

47,308.26

$3,942,532.657?
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STOCKS

0 WH BD

the am a. bishsb company - ioami beach, florida

COMPANY

Alton Beach Realty Company, The
Bay Shore: Corporation. ? , L ?
Cocolobo Cay Company,The

Curtiss Properties» Ino., Glenn H*
Flamingo Company, The

Miami Beach Bay Shore Company
Miami Ocean View Company

Jfey 31, 1934.

VvJ

Montauk Beach Development Corporation

Class A

Class B
Peninsula Terminal Company, The
Treiber Diesel Engine Corporation
Waterside Realty Corporation, The

(HOTS)

TOTALS

NUMBER OF  PAH VAUJB

5,000
150

2
1,500
890
601
1,203

6,000
192,051
486
3,686
2,600

214,369

jive shares of Miami BeachBay Shore Company
stock have been pledged, to secure note payable to
Irving A* Collins, dated June 19, 1933, for

$2,500.00,

W2

$ 500,000.00
15,000*00

No par
¢ =150,000,00
890,000,00
601*000.0Q
120,300,00

60,000.00
1,920,510.00
48,600,00

No par
260,000,00

14,565,410,00

COST

$3,456,376.46
30,000.t0
4,000,00
#75,000,00
642,209*46
601,000.00
122,940,84

38,898.32
1,908,653.22
118,578,17
118,357*63
278,534,40

$7,394,548.49



BOHDS8 OIK1C

MOntauk Beach Development Corporation
Second mortgage and collateral
trust 6$ bonds /.\] April 30, 1932

Virginia Beach Company
First mortgage 6" improvement
and development gold bonds

Western issue March 10, 1935

TOTALS
>l AI 1
|

(HOOT)

The investment in Virginia Beach Company
bonds includes twenty shares of the Participating
Preferred stock of said oon®any having a par
value of $100.00 per share* Both the bonds and
the stock are exchangeable for land of the Virginia

Beach Company*

PACK VAWB

$57,000.00

I,
6,000,00

$62,000.00

<

.-

>

CosT
T

$65,383,£0

5,000.0(1
i
$60,383*20



THE CARL G. BISHER COMPANY - MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA
May 31, 1934

DATE

rat« share in the proceeds less deductions for

expenses incurred, derived from the sale or li-

quidation of certain collateral, in an aggregate

amount of $408,803.43, deposited with The Fletcher

American national Bank of Indianapolis, Trustee,

to secure the payment of promissory notes in the

aggregate amount of $370,000700 and interest,

executed by James A. Allison, Thomas Taggart and

Albert M* Rosenthal, and for the payment of cer-

tain other indebtedness of LAUREL STOCK FARMS

COMPANY contracted for the purpose of maintaining

the .real estate owned hy that corporation. July 26, 1924
‘ n

rata share of $3,373,23 in the prooeeds derived

from the sale or liquidation of a certain;pro-

missory note for $5B,469.27, executed by LAUREL

STOCK FARMS CCUPART to Walther Liebjr™ Trustee,

payable on demand at The Fletcher American

National Bank of Indianapolis, with interest at



i I

NOTEB £*£®12AT11Ji0®
THE cm G. FISHES COffANY - MTAMT BEACH, FUTRIDA

May 31, 1934
INTEHEST  HATOEITY AMOUHT
BATE"
ASSOCIATED COMPANIES
R - fir-< ¢
133SWJ1l BEACH DEVEI1OHKENT COBPOBATION ‘ ."‘»E \)l)) | )
) 1) FVTFE ‘WKL Tj
Jan. 1, 1930 April 30, 1932 6% 1 50,000<&0 450,000,00
Jan. 8. 1930 April 30, 1932 61 15,549*44 15,549.44
Jan. 30, 1930 April 30, 1932 6l 125,000.00 125,000.00
Feb, 11» 1930 April 50, 1?32 6ji 25,000*00 25,000.00
Eeb. 24, 1930 April 30, 1932 6;S 10,000.00 10,000.00
Eeb. 26, 1930 April 30, 1932 6% 50,000.00 50,000;00
Mar. 3, 1930 Aprii 30, 1932 6" 50,000.00 50,000.00
MAr. 18, 1930 April 30, 1932 6% 50,000;00 50,000,00
Mar, 22, 1930 April 30, 1932 6M 70,000.00 70,000.00
Mar. 24, 1930 April 30, 1932 6% 25,000.00 25,000.00
Mar. 27, 1930 April 30, 1932 6l 8,786.68 8,786,68
Ikr. 27, 1930 April 30, 1932 6% . 10,000.00 10,000.00
Apr* 9, 1930 April 30, 1932 61 70,000.00 70,000.00
Apr. 24, 1930 April 30, 1932 6l 125,000.00 125,000.00
June 9, 1930 April 30, 1932 6" 25,000.00 25,000.00
June 26, 1930 April 30, 1932 61 125,000.00 125,000.00
July 1, 1930 April 30, 1932 6% 33,544.15 -0-
July 14, 1930 April 30, 1932 B 10,341.68 10,000.00
July 28, 1930 April 30, 1932 6l 15,501.92 15,000.00
Aug. 9, 1930 April 30» 1932 56,806.97 55,000.00
Aug. 13, 1930 April 30» 1932 & 15,489.76 i5,000;00
Oct. 21, 1930 April 30, 1932 77,163.77 75,000.00
Nov. 4, 1930 April 30, 1932 6% 51,437.69 50,000.00
Nov. 13, 1930 April 30, 1932 15,417.76 15,000.00
Deo* 17,: 1930 April 30, 1932 10,263.36 10,000.00

$1,120,323.18

(NOTE)

The note dated July 1, 1930, for the sum of
$35,544,13, represents interest adjustment to
maturity of all notes dated prior thereto;

PCBDY BOAT COMPANY, INC

Nov. 13» 1931 Nov. 13» 1932 6% $ 6,726.41
Nov. 13, 1931 Nov. 13, 1933 6[ 6,726.41
Nov. 13, 1931 Nov. 13, 1934 6l 6,726.41
Nov. 13, 1931 Nov. 13, 1935 61 6,726.41

Nov. 13, 1931 Nov. 13, 1936 6" 6,726.41 33,632*05



DITE

May 28, 1950 Aug. 28, 1930
lune 13, 1930 8ept. 15, 1930
July 22, 1930 Oot. 20, 1930
July 25, 1930 Sept. 25, 1950
July 28, 1930 Sept. 26, 1930
TBRIBEB DIESEL BIGINE CQBPOBATIiaN
July 1, 1930 Demand
July 5, 1930 Demand
July 10, 1930 Demand
July 14, 1930 Demand
July 28, 1930 Demand
Aug. 1» 1930 Demand
e, 1930 Demand
9. 1930 Demand
12» 1930 Demand
15, 1930 Demand
16, 1930 Demand
19, 1930 Demand
* 20, 1930 Demand
THE WATERSIDE REALTY CQRPOBATION
22, 1926 On demand.
30, 1925 On demand
THE PENINSULA TERMTim. COMPANY

NOTES BIC EI TAB LJ

THE CARL G. FISHES COMPANY - MIAMI BEACH, florida

mawbiti

BATE
TBEIBEB DIESEL ENGINE COHPOBATIOK

May 31» 1934
INTEHEST MATUBITY

AMOUNT

T L31NS8

(Notes payable to The First Camden

(National Bank and Trust Company
(Purchased by The Carl G« Fisher

)

(Company September 30, 1931. Interest]
(included in amounts to purchase date)

31,1933

March 1,1937

CARL G. FISHEB

1, 1926

RICHARD A. JOHNSON

¢ 27, 1931
THEI MAULE OJUSI BOCK COMPANY

My

26, 1931

61

1, 1934 Ten monthly Installments

of $100*00 each.beginni
June 1, 1934
One Installment
April 1,1935

$ 10,663.33
10,633.33
5,287*50
5,965*39
10,616*00  $ 45,164.65

5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
2,500;00
1,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
1,500.00
2,500.00
1,500.00
9,000.00
600.00 41,000.00

$117,250.00
25,000.00

$458,500.00

2,400.00

1,000.00
125.00

TOTAL

84,164.55

142,250.00

1,287.89
$1,:40,670.61

462,025.00
$1,802,695,61
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THE CABL G. FISHER COMPACT.- MIAMI

RX7A

P4, X\

ACCOUNTS

May 31, 1934
15?7 ifelvw-zT owwz ' ?22X-t"™"Y§ <.
ASSOCIATED COMPANIES L .
[ RN [
Kiser Company, The Earl H.
Montauk Beach Development Corporation
Peninsula Terminal Company, The
Treiber Diesel Engine Corporation
Waterside Realty Corporation, The
PERSONAL
Fisher, Carl G.
SUNDRY
Bank of Bay Bisoayne
Collins, Irving A.
Fletcher American National Bank, The
Humpuge, F. R. - Trustee
Rand-Shepard Company (Returned chocks)
Southern Eank & Trust Company
I Trimble, J. H.
TOTAL

wSo 1Ll AN

* <19i-jrT/jij<< v

REOEIVA B L E

BEACH, FLORIDA

///mm? tu

? 13.00
41,763.49
32,200.68

236,657.47
114,343.14

$ 150.15
252.50

4.15
6,050.00
233.67
1,924.89
41.29

‘3,77

LW STIfSE an

it 2.

$424,977.78

248,767.67

8,656.65

$682.402.10



THE CARL G.

mXEB ASSETS, ETC,

LSMTAJUK, LONG ISLAND, NEW YORK

Doi 3, block 76, subdivision 2
Lot 5, block 76, subdivision 2
Lot 7, block 76, subdivision 2
Lot 8, block 76, subdivision 2
Lot 1, block 51, subdivision 3

59, blpck 1001 subdivisions

WKF

(House #12 Shepherd Neck Village)
Lot 17, block 159,subdivision 7
Lot 11, block 194,subdivision,7
Parcel 1, block 239,subdivision 9
Parcel 1, block 239-239 A, subdi-
vision 9,(including residence)
Lots 94, 95 and 96, Woapenanit

waterfront
Upland
Lot 95, Hither Hills subdivision»
VAterfront
Upland
Lot 138» Hither Hills subdivision
Parcel 26-1-6»
interfiront
Upland
Parcel 26-1-6»
Waterfront
Upland
Parcel 31-A-2
Parcel 31-1-3
Parcel 31-B-3
Parcel 31-B-4
Parcel 31-B-5

ITSHER COMPANY - MIAMI

«320
1,000

18,201

12,900
20.425

1.150
.750
9.500

5.140
16.760

4.300
13.150
10.260

7,560

4,440

4,100

.790

935.00
1,205.00
935,00
acres .. 837,50
aores “
acres $ 1,022.50
acres 800,00
acres $ 2,50WO
acre# 193,720,99
aores $ 58,050.00
aores 51,062.50
acres # 5,175.00
acres 1,875.00
aores
acres $ 23,130.00
acres 41,900.00
acres # 19,350,00
acres 32,875.00
acres
aores
aores
aores
aores

BEACH, FLORIDA

3,912.50
1,032.50

5,500,00
1,822,50

196,220.99

109,112,50

7,050.00
23,750;00

65,030.00

52,225.00
25,650.00
18,900.00
11,100,00
11,659,05
1,975,00 $ 534,940.04



BEACH, FLOBIDA

Lots 35 to 42 (both inclusive), block 14,
La Gorce-Golf Subdivision:

Land

Buildings

Furnishings
Lots 1 and 3, blook O, Miami Beaeh
Improvement Company’s Ocean Front
Subdivision:

Land

Buildings (ElI Mar Apartments)

Furnishings
Lota i to 6, block 15, Island View
Subdivision:

Land

Buildings
Lot 5, block 17, First Addition to
Commercial Subdivision.-
Lot 9, block 18, Palm View Subdivision

BOAT gjUimffiT

AUTOMOBILE

Packard sedan-MOtor #213794, Serial #213601

" ALLOWAIICE'FOR DEPRECIATION
I KET FIXED ASSETS
EPOSITSOK METER

City of Miami Beach - Water department
Florida Power & Light Company

| £2,226,50
411,885.11
63,495.52 |1497,604.13

| 15,326,00
40,017,56
6,800,71
$ 13,770,80
355,00
4,750.00
$1,129,777,86
190,721.00
$ 939,056.86
$ 112500
26,00 150,00
TOTAL $ 939,206,86

X eLji



N OTES PAY AB L E AN

THE CARL G. FISHER CEPANY - MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA
May 31, 1934

DATED PAYEE MATURITY  INTEREST AMOUNT
- RATE

TO BANKS

The Fletcher American National Bank,
Indianapolis, Indiana

Mar. 19, 1933 June 19, 1933 6% $ 68,938.33
Apr. 17, 1933 July 17, 1933 6% 50,000.00 $118,938.33

The First Camden National Bank and
Trust Company
Camden, New Jersey

Apr. 3, 1934 Oct. 3, 1934 6" 40,749.55 $159,687.88

TO SUNDRY \
! ?
Collins, Irving A.,
Miami Beach,Florida.

June 19, 1933 Sept. 19, 1933 $ 2,500.00

Cox, James M.,
Dayton, Ohio.

Apr. 16, 1934 * July 16, 1934 6% 15,411.53
Montauk Beach Development Corporation
Montauk, New York.
Oct. 30, 1929 Apr. 1, 1952 6% 21,496,46. 39,407.99
TOTAL §199,095.87

(NOTE)

See note on following page



NOTES PAYABLE
rcOKTINUED]j

THE CARL G. FISHER COMPANY - MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA

May 31, 1934

(NOTE)

Notes payable to The Fletcher American National Bank
are secured by mortgage on lots 35 to 42, block 14, La Gorce-
Golf Subdivision, improvements thereon and part of furnishings.

Note payable to The First Camden National Bank and Trust
Company is secured by mortgage on lots 1 and 3, block C, The
Miami Beach Improvement Company’s Ocean Front Subdivision and
improvements thereon and lots 1 to 6, block 15, Island View
Subdivision.

Note payable to Irving A. Collins is secured by certifi-
cate number 97 for five (5) shares of Miami Beach Bay Shore

Company stock.

Note payable to James M. Cox is secured by mortgage on
lot 9, block 18, Palm View Subdivision.

Note payable to Montauk Beach Development Corporation
is secured by mortgage on parcel 1, block 239-A, Subdivision
9, Montauk real estate, and improvements thereon.

CT-A, L - B gste

AP AT A
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ASSOCIATED COMPANIES

Alton Beach Realty Company, The
Miami. Beach Bay Shore Company

STATE, COUNTY AMP CITY TAXES

Real estate taxes

1951
1931
1932
1932
1933
1933

State
City
State
City
State
City

State capital

and county
and county
and oounty

stock tax (3 years)

MUNICIPAL IMPROVEMENT LIEUS

City of Miami

Beach

$1,652.01

W

the am, g; fisher compw - miami beach, tloripa
VARl
May 31, 1934

$2,726,597.02

3,500.60 $

$2,016.67

3,463.80
$2,455.15

3,080.00

TOTAL

7,559.46

5,152.61

5,480.47

5,635.15
3,000.00

a?Tfcs3j§

N 7

$2,734/156.48"

zi< 7/

LA LA

- p»?.

19,168.23
e |

8,046.32

$2,761,371.03



capital £t ock “222 stands ng
THE CARL G. FISHER COMPANY - MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA

31, 1934
SHABEHOLDEBS NUMBER OF PAR VALUE
SHARES
Fisher, Carl G, 34,998 #3,499,800.00
KJinschik, Paul 1 100.0C
MUir> Uhu W* 1 100.00
Tyndall, Robert H. - Truetee 5,000 500,000.00

40,000 14,000,000,00



Aoot.
Number

231
232
234
235

7/ Feb.
ALANCB - CAUL G. FISHBR'S PERSONAL BOOKS.
DECEMBER 31,1934 - SPORE CLOSING ENTRIES ARE MADE.

Ino lading oharges and oredita from the hooka of

The Carl G. Fisher Company, The Alton Beaoh Realty
Company, the reoorda as fornithed by the waterside
Realty Corporation, Carl G. Fisher’s pereonal oheoks
and F. R. Rampage Special Aooonnt.

ASSETS

Bank of North Hempatoad $ 49.09
Fletoher Amerioan National Bank 3,418.54
Miami Beaoh Firat National Bank 36.29
Nwerm " " (Y. R. Rumpage Speoial) 1,065.85
Port Washington National Bank 93.12
Accounts Receivable - Sundry 986.79
R. W. Nelson 100.00
Stocks Owned 4,012,947.62
Alice V. Marks 25.00
Land A Buildings - Capitol Ave. 15,267.83
Crown Hill Cemetery Lot 9,940.75
Elbamor Traot 5,020.65
Linooln Annex 17,437.66
Lot 8, Blook 28, Lake View Sab. 1,250.00
Furniture 4 Fixtures 16,451.16
49til St. Resldenoe 7,009.91
Meter Deposits 20.00
Automobiles 22,243.74
Aeroplane Motors 2,761.50
Equity in Equipment - Allison Motors 14,879.32
Montauk Real Estate Trust - House Employees 1,655.00
Jas. A. Allison 24,902.39
Alton Beaoh Realty Co. - Suspense .01
Profit & Loss 4,475.51
Carl G. Fisher - Personal Expense 5,007.95
Federal Income Tax 10,777.38
Interest Paid 833.37
Suspense 359.17
Provisions - - Miami Beaoh 3,191.41
Salaries & Wages " " 3,912.05
Sundry Expense " " 2,738.67
Auto 1,561.32
" Licenses " " 116.95

" Salaries " " 625.00
Telephone t Telegraph Exp - Miami Beach 347.72
House Maintenance - " 1,324.49
House Rent - Montauk 5,000.00
Provisions - " 504.77
Salaries A Wages - Montauk 6,235.56
Sundry Expense - " 3,731.92
Auto " - " 1,814.47
" Lloenses - " 76.00
Auto Salaries - ” 375.00
Telephone & Telegraph - Montauk 259.42
House Maintenance - ” 741.28
Margaret C. Fisher ’ 10,077.27
Medical Expense 3,878.18
Clothing, Jewelry, eto. 480.15
Entertainment 601.73
Traveling Expenses 1,729.05
Insurance 686.35
Donations 704.64
Legal Expense 1,161.10
Dues 4 Subscriptions 77.07
Taxes (Except Federal Inoome Taxes' 76.72
Gifts 13,338.57
CMBtIsBions Paid 150.00
Eiglireering 150100

FORWARDED

(X



Acot.

Number.

60
66
71-1
71-3
71-6
80-3
90
100
100-1
102-1

TRIAL BALANCE - CARL G. FISHER’S PERSONAL BOOKS

assets

BROTGHT FORWARD -------

LIABILITIES

Notes Payable

Retained Salaries

Alton Beach Realty Company
The Carl G. Fisher Company
Waterside Realty Corporation
Suspense - N. Y. Office
Carl G. Fisher - Net Worth

Salaries Received - C. G. Fisher Co., etc.
" " - Miami B. Bay Shore Co.

Beal Estate Sales

*458,500.00
2,925.00
415,074.64
246,878.01
210,550.46
785.79
2,814,186.84
88,281.72
1,500.00
6,000.00

<4,244,682.46

*4,844,682.46



February B, 1886

OBSM.tS TO CARL G. FISHER, PERSONALLY, IN THE YEAR 1984
O0S THE BOOKS OF THE CARL G. FISHER CMPANY - ALSO
CHARGES TO CARL G. FISHER'S PERSONAL ACCOUNT IN THE
YEAR 1984 ON THE BOOKS OF THE CARL G. FISHER COMPANY.

CREDITS TO CA8L G. FISHER, PERSCHILLI

CHARGES TO CAUL G. FISHER, PERSONALLYIl (EXPENSES)

Provisions $ 711.36
Salaries and wages 201,00
Sundry Expense 669.66'
Auto " 268.60-"
Telephone & Telegraph 118.32 **
Provisions Montauk 5.42

Salaries & Wages
Sundry Expense

Auto

Telephone & Telegraph 47.36
Margaret C* Fisher 1,381.66
Medical Expense 263.96 "
Clothing, Jewelry, eto 19.60
Insurance 34.38
Legal Expense 306.00
Dues & Subscriptions 34.60
Taxes (Except Federal Income Taxes) .08
Gifts 286.00 *
Federal Taxes 2,329.06 °
Personal Expense 464.90 *

TOTAL CHARGES
CHARGES TO CARL G. FISHER, PERSONALLY (MISCELLANEOUS) XiaxxMux»



CARL G. FISHER, PERSONAL
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE FOR YEAR 1934

.INCOME
Crédita Reoeived - from The Carl G. Fisher Company
Salaries " Lincoln Hotel
n it » f

(SUSPENSE ITEMSi

February 8, 1986.

it Miami Beaoh Bay Shore Company

Amount reoeived from sale of liquor at Nassau

n n "

Provisions Miami
Salaries and Wages
Sundry Expense

Auto "

Telephone & Telegraph n
House Maintenance it
Provisions Montauk
Salaries and Wages
Sundry Expense

Auto "

Telephone 4 Telegraph
House Maintenance
Margaret C. Fisher
Medical Services
Clothing, Jewelry, etc
Traveling Expense
Insurance

Legal Expense

Dues and Subscriptions
Taxes (Except Federal Income
Gifts

Interest Paid

Personal Expense
Federal Taxes

TOTAL EXPENSES

Capehart at Pt. Wash.

AMOUNT OP INCOME IN EXCESS OF EXPENSE ITEMS

LOSSES

On sale of Capehart to Flamingo Hotel...

On sale of Lot 8, Block 28, Lake View Sub. and 49th

St. Residence.........ecenins

LESS - Amount of income in excess of expenses . .

NET LOSS------------

(1,013.83
175.00
(1,188.03

(12,298.39
400.00
1,600.00

711.35
249.00
774.77
346.10
118.32
7.00
284.28
992.41
1,206. 62
394.92
86.43
41.35
1,801.79
311.15
41.40
197.78
66.01
387.50
39.10
61.92
405.00
16.40
1,106.60
2,679.06

( 650.00

2,259.91
(2,969.61
1,972.13

( 937.78

(12,226.26

$ 1,972.13



February S, 1886

CARL O. FISHER, PERSONAL
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE FOR TEAR 1984

I »00 me
Crédita Received from The Carl 0. Fisher Company «12,298.39
Salariée " P« " Lincoln Hotel 400.00
i n n N Miami Beaoh Bay Shore Company 1,500.00
(SUSPENSE ITEMS!
Amount received from sale of liquor at Naseau «1,013.83
" Capehart at Pt. Nash. 176.00
$1,106.4!
EXPENSES
Provlisionns Miami 711.86
Salaries and Wages 249.00
Sundry Expense 774.77
Auto " 846.10
Telephone A Telegraph 118.32
House Maintenance 7.00
Provisions Montauk 284.28
Salaries and Wages 992.41
Sundry Expense 1,206.62
Auto " 394.92
Telephone 4 Telegraph 86.43
House Maintenance 41.35
Margaret C. Fisher 1,801.79
Medical Serviqges 311.15
Clothing, Jewelry, etc 41.40
Traveling Expense 197.78
Insurance 66.01
Legal Expense 387.50
Dues and Subsoriptiono 39.10
Taxes (Except Federal Income 61.92
Gifts 405.00
Interest Paid 16.40
Personal Expense 1,106.60
Federal Taxes 2,579.06
TOTAL EXPENSES «12,226.26
AMOUNT OF INCOME IN EXCESS OF EXPENSE ITEMS 1 1,972.18
LOSSES
On sale of Capehart to Flamingo Hotel . ... $ 650.00
On sale of Lot 8, Block 28, Lake Vie* Sub. and 49th
St. RESIdeNCEe ... = = = = = 2,259.91
fsw.si
LESS - Amount of Income in excess of expenses . - _ _ 1,972.13
NET LOSS----memmmeeemmmeen wn « 937.78
W't M. «d* 1”5 \

i
fra W



March 1B, 1935

STATEMENT OF AMOUNTS CHARGED TO OARL 8. FISHER, PER«NALLY,

ON THE BOOKS OF THE CARL G. FISHER COMPANY IN THE YBAH

CHECKS issued by The Carl 0. Fisher Company and deposited ta

Carl G. Fisher’s personal acoount In the Misai Beach
Pirat National Bank.

CHARGES to cover notarial, labor, etc. paid for by The Carl 0.

Fisher Company and used in the construction of the
Residence at 544 w-49th Court, Miami Beach (said resi-
dence being the personal property of Carl 0. Either) -«

CHARGES to covar miscellaneous expanse itene (itemised below)

paid for by the Carl G. Fisher Company, for the account
of Carl G. Fisher, personally«

Provisions - Miami Beaoh . . ¢ 711.35
Salaries A wages- 201.00
Sundry Expense - 678.46
Auto " 268.60
Telephone A Telegraph 118.32
Provisions — Montauk 5.42
Salaries A Wages 378.00
Sundry Expense 309.80
Auto " 259.76
Telephone A Telegraph * 47.36
Margaret C. Fisher . 1 1,381.56
Medical Expense . . . 253.96
Clothing, Jewelry, etc 19.50
Insurance. . . . . 34.38
Legal Expanse 1 . 1 306.00
Dues A Subscriptions 34.«
Gifte. _ _ __ _ 286.00
Federal Taxes.. 2.329.06
Personal Expense 464.90

TOTAL CHARGES TO CARL O. FISHER, PERSONALLY

AMOUNTS CREDITED TO CARL G. PISHER, PERSONALLY BY
THE CARL G. FISHER COMPANY IN THE YEAR 1954i

Feb. 15 - Furniture to El Mar A{arimonte « . . 30.50
June 1 4 Amount previously charged to Carl G.
Flsherlnerror _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . 164.52
Octe 26 Error in charges to Salaries A wages,
Montauk (Montauk Beach Trust) - 64.50

TOTAL CREDITS

TOTAL CHARGES TO CARL G. FISHER, PERSONALLY

NOTE e THIS AMOUNT SHOWN AS INCOME POR THE YEAR 1834 H8CEIVBD

PROM THE CARL G. FISHER COMPANY. ON CARL O. FISHER’S
PERSONAL INCOME TAX RETURN FOR 1934.

1934

$ 1,550.00

8,086.02

811,689.88

+11,450.56°*



CHARGES TO CARL G. FISHER, PERSONALLY, AS SHOWN BY
BOCKS OF THE CARL G. FISHER COMPANY FOR THE YEAR
1934

31 Cash Disbursements

28 w it

31 w W

31  Charges from Alton B R Co.

30 Cash Disbursements
31 w n
31 Lincoln Hotel Acot. season 1933-1934
30 Cash Disbursements

3]_ ft n

16  49th St. Bldg. Account
31  Telephone & Telegraph

1 1 Radio

31  Unpaid bills

31 49th St. Bldg. Acct - from A. B. R. Co.
30 w n « «

26 Unpaid Bills .

26  Charges from A. B..R.

26 49th St. Bldg.

26 Montauk Beach Trust

LESS - CREDITS deductable 259.52

STET CHARGES TO CAUL G. FISHES



THIAL B 11AHCS - CARL G. FISHER’S PERSONAL BOOKS

BEFORE FINAL CLOSING ENTRIES

ACCT
NO.
1 Bank of North Hempstead
2 Fletcher American National Bank 3,418.54
Miami Beach 1st National Bank (C.G.F. Personal Acct) 36.29'
n e t n " ( F. R. Rumpage Sp. Acct) 1,065.85 )
Port Washington National Bank 93.12 — 7 7"
Accounts Receivable - Sundry 986.79 * " A
R. W. Nelson 100.00/"
StockB  Owned 4,008,500.00<
Alice V. Marks 25.00"y,Y
Land A Buildings'- Capitol Ave 15,267.83 < j
Crown Hill Cemetery Lot 9,940.75 wyijA
Elbamor Tract 5,020.65,
Lincoln Annex 17,437.66/
Furniture A Fixtures 15,951.16.
Meter Deposits 20.00
Automobiles 22,2-13.74 <1
Aeroplane Motors 2,761.50F Z
Equity In Equipment - Allison Motors 14,879.32 —* /
Montauk Real Estate Trust - House Employees 1,665.00 [/ iz*
Jas. A. Allison 24,902.39 — x
Alton Beach Realty Co. - Suspense
Profit A Loss 2,909.91
Carl G. Fisher - Personal Expense 1,106.60 -
93 Federal Income Tax 2,579.06 -
110 Interest Paid 16.40 z
198 Suspense 359.17 —
201 Provisions -------- Miami Beach 711.35
202 Salaries A Wages - " 249.00—T-
203 Sundry Expense - " "
204 Auto " - " "
205 " Licensee - " "
207 Telephone A Telegraph Expense - Miami Beach
208 House Maintenance - Miami Beach ?.00
211 Provisions - Montauk 284.28
212 Salaries & Wages - Montauk 992.41-J*
213 Sundry Expense - "
214 Auto " " 394.92
217 Telephone A Telegraph Expense - Montauk 86.43
218 House Maintenance - Montauk 41.35
219-1 Hill House Expense 1,40-/X
220 Margaret Ce Fisher 6,249.41
223 Medical Expense 311.15
224 Clothing, Jewelry, etc. 41.40™
226 Traveling Expense 197.78 vEm
227 Insurance 66.01™
229 Legal Expense 200.00 <(
230 Dues & Subscriptions 39.10
231 TaxeB (Except Federal Income Tflxes< 54.47—
232 Gifts 405.00
236 Patent Application Fees 187.50—.
238 Recording Fees 7.45

.. FOHWAKDE;j *



ACCT.

90

100

100-1

100-2

l | | Aug. 1, 1935.

THIAL BALANCE - CARL G. TISHBR’S PERSONAL BOOKS.
AS S K18 - BROUGHT FORWARD $4,164,284.77

LIABILITIES
I\‘d
"

Notes Payable $ 458,500.00‘//

Retained Salaries 2,925.00 <7 >
Alton Beach Realty Company 415,074.64 -

*he Carl G. Fisher Company 246,865.13'

Waterside Realty Corporation 210,550.46>7 '

Suspense - New York office 785.79 y 5/ v
Carl G. FiBher - Net Worth 2,815,385.36

Salaries Received - Carl G. Fisher Co. 11,830.36 X

A,500.007 S

- Miami Beach Bay Shore Co.
Deferred Income - Salary 868.03 *

$4,164,284.77



Augt 1, 1936

B AL ANCE - CARL G. FISHER'S PERSONAL BOOKS

AS OF JULY 8, 1935.

ASSETS

Bank of North Hempstead $ 49.09
Fletcher Amerioan National Bank 3,418.54
Miami Beach let National Bank (C. G. F. Personal Account) 744.34
* oot ke Humpage Special Acct.) 621.28
Port Washington National Bank 93.12
Accounts Receivable - Sundry 986.79
H. W. Nelson 100.00
49th St. Residence 428.14
Stocks Owned 4,008,500.00
Alice Vf Marks 25.00
Thoe. W. Milton 100.00
Land andBulldings - Capitol Ave. 15,267.83
Crown Hill Cemetery Lot 9,940.75
Blbamor Tract 5,020.65
Lincoln Annex 17,437.66
Furniture & Fixtures 15,664.96
Meter Deposits NONE
Automobiles 22,893.74
Aeroplane Motors 2,761.50
Equity in Equipment - Allison Motors 14,879.32
Boat "Tango" 3,025.35
Montauk Real Estate Trust - House Employees 1,655.00
Jas. A. Allison 24,902.39
Alton Beach Realty Company - Suspense .01
Profit & Loss 2,909.91
Carl G. Fisher - Personal Expense 2,006.07
Federal Income Tax 2,934.30
Interest Paid 267.23
Suspense 359.17
Provisions ----- - Miami Beach 852.63
Salaries & Wages - " " 640.50
Sundry Expense - " " 1,101.92
Auto " - " " 517.47
” Licenses- n ” 21.50
Telephone & Telegraph Expense - Miami Beach 140.01
House Maintenance - Miami Beach 60.50
Provisions - - - Montauk 284.28
Salaries & Wages - " 992.41
Sundry Expense - w 1,211.23
Auto " - 399.21
Telephone & Telegraph Expense - Montauk 86.43
House Maintenance - Montauk 41.35
Hill House Expense 1.48
Margaret C. Fisher 7,549.41
Medical Expense 728.59
Clothing Jewelry, etc 103.75
Traveling Expense 288.24
Insurance 82.73
Legal Expense 300.00
Dues & Subscriptions 279.10
Taxes (Except Federal Income Taxes) 91.89
Gifts 505.00
Patent Application Fees 234.50
Incorporation Expense - Keen Sign Co. 28.00
Recording Fees 8.80
Expense - Boat "Tango" 219.70
Expense - 49th St. Residence 46.14
Salary - F. R. Humpage 166.66



ACCT.

60

65

71-1

71-3

71-6

80-3

90

100

100-1

100-2

100-3

101-1

TRIAI BALANCE - CARL 0. FISHER’S PERSONAL BOOKS

ASSETS —— BROUGHT FORWARD - -

LIABILITIES

Notes Payable

Retained Salaries

Alton Beach Realty Company

The Carl G. Fisher Company

Waterside Realty Corporation

Suspense - NewTork Office

Carl G. Fisher - Net Worth

Salaries Reoeived - The Lincoln Hotel (1935)

and The Carl G. Fisher Company (1934)
/"X

Salaried Received - The Miami Beach Bay S. Co.

Deferred Income - Salary
Salary Reoeived - Alton Beach Realty Company

Interest Received

$ 460,326.00
2,925.00
415,074.64
246,865.13
210,550.46
785.79

2,815,385.36

12,130.36
5,000.00
868.03
4,000.00

80

$4,173,976.57



May 11, 1936
TBIAL BALANCE-2ASL 0l ™HEB’S PERSONAL BOOKS

AFTER PINAL CLOSING ENTRIES

DEC. 31, 1954.

Bank of North Hempstead 49.09
Fletcher American National Bank 3,418.54.
M. B. First National Bank (Personal Account) 36.29
o " " " (F. R. Humpage Special Acct)1,065.85
Port Washington National Bank 57.91
Accounts Receivable - Sundry 986.79
R. W. Nelson 100.00 /
Stocks Owned 4;008,'500.00
Alice V. Marks 25.00
Land A Buildings, Capitol Ave. 15,267.83V
Crown Hill Cemetery Lot 9,940.76 J
30-4 Elbamor Tract 6,020.65/
30-10 Lincoln Annex 17,437.66
Furniture A Fixtures 15,951.16
Meter Deposits 20.00
Automobiles 22.243.74 J
Aeroplane Motors 2,761.50 J
Equity in Equipment - Allison Motors 14,879.32 2
Montauk Real Est. Trust - House Employees 1,655.00
Jas. A. Allison 24,902.39]
Alton Beach Realty Co. - Suspense .01/
198 Suspense 359.17
60 Notes Payable 458,500e00
65 Retained Salaries 2,923.00
71-1 Alton Beach Realty 416,078.30
71-3 The Carl G. Plsher Company 246,863.13
71-6 Vaterside Realty Corporation 210,650.46
80-3 Suspense - New fork Office 785.79 J
90 Carl G. Fisher - Net Worth 2,809,105.741.

100-2 Deferred Income  Salary 868.03



CARL C. FISHER CORPORATION

Miami Beach, Florida

Financial Statement

Fiscal Year Ending August 31, 1944

Balance Sheet

Statement of Income and Profit and Loss



CARL G. FISHER CORPORATION - -- MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA

BALANCE SHEET
August 31,1944

ASSETS*
Cash on Hand and in Banks...... ..ccccceveuna. $ 106,021.21
Notes and Accounts Rbceivablb................. 53,691.69
Inventory—Real Estate 264,709.73

Securities Owned:
Stocks Owned in Other Companies.......... ....... $2,879,682.08
Less—L.iquidating Dividends Received.. 79,187.82 $2,800,494.26

Bonds and Mortgages 229,735.54
Treasury Stock—1351.85 Shares at Cost......... 33,796.25 3,064,026.05
Fixed Assbts:
Flamingo Hotel Property............. oo $2,173,079.72
Less—Reserve for Depreciation 1,329,939.75 $843,139-97
Office Furniture and Fixtures...........cccocoouue. 820.60
Less—Reserve for Depreciation 258.56 562.04
MiSCEIIANEOUS.........ccoieriiieiecseeee e e 355.00 844,057.01
Other Assets:
Montauk Beach Trust _ _ 1,947.89
TOTAL ASSETS $4,334,453.58
LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL
Montauk Beach Company, Inc $ 2,812.12
Reserve for Repairing Army Occupancy
Damagpb......... $91,728.66
Funds on Deposit Set Aside for this Reserve 90,634.00 1,094.66
Reserve for Uncompleted Development__ 65,232.48
Employees' Deposits
(Social Security and Withholding Taxes) 262,80
TOTAL LIABILITIES $  69,402.06
Capital Stock Outstanding
(23,425 Shares—no par value) »2,546,555.28
Less—Liquidating Dividends Paid.. 701,869.13 $1,844,686.15
Valuation Surplus ..........cceeeevnne 2,461,080.12
Operating Surplus (Deficit).............. 40.714,75  4,265,051.52
TOTAL..coiireree $4,334,453.58

*Assets_are shown at cost to this company or at book value of predecessor companies.

NOTE: Additional Federal Income Taxes for the three jrears ended August 31, 1941, in the amount
of $59,043.97 are still in dispute, although Examining Ageints of the Bureau of Internal Revenue had
approved the returns as filed for those years.

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND PROFIT AND LOSS
For the Year Ended—August 31,1944

Income:
Profit on Sales of LOfS...... cccooevviinniiniiinene $ 3,717.69
Rentals Received ... v 35,909.25
Dividends Received..........cccviiiiieniiineicnenns 187,089.18
Other INCOME ... 1,501.49
TOTAL INCOME ... $228,217.61
Expenses:
Executive and Administrative... $21,408.33
Insurance 4,066.75
Flamingo Hotel Property—
Expenses and Repairs..........nens 2,609.17
Legal and Accounting 1,000.00
Commissions and Sales Expenses.. 376.50
Rent, Office and Other Expenses.. 3,406.84 $ 32,867.59
Profit—Before Depreciation and Taxes__ 195,350.02
Depreciation:
Flamingo Hotel Property........ccccccoccvninnnnnee. $40,361.51
Montauk Property
(Rented to Jan. 2, 1944 to U. S. Gov't.) 666.64
Office FUrNiture ... 44.06 »41,072.21
TaAXES oo S 17,321.00 58,393.21
NET PROFIT FOR THE YEAR.... »136,956.81
ANALYSIS OF OPERATING SURPLUS ACCOUNT
Balance (Deficit)—September 1, 1943.................. $ 34,139.84
Add:
Net Profit for the Year......cccccocovviiveccvccenns 136,956.81
»102,816.97
Deduct
Total Dividends paid during the year............. $242,804.65
Less:—Dividends paid from Capital__ _ _ 105,847.84
Dividends paid from Current Earnings......... $136,956.81
Adjustment to Valuation Surplus Account
for Assets Sold........coovevevcniniicnies 5,664.72
Federal Income Tax Paid for Fiscal Year
Ended—August 31, 1943 900.19
Expense Paid for Former Subsidiary.-- 10.00 143,531.72
Balance (Deficit)—August 31, 1944................ $ 40,714.75

~



CARL G. FISHER CORPORATION
131 Shoreland Building

MIAMI 32, FLORIDA

Statement

FISCAL YEAR ENDING AUGUST 31, 1954

BALANCE SHEET

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND PROFIT AND LOSS



CARL G. FISHER CORPORATION
BALANCE SHEET

August 31, 1954

ASSETSIl
Cash in Banks S 65,729.25
Accounts Receivable 6,040.00
Securities Owned:
U. S. Treasury Bills:
Due 9- 2-54 At Cost $ 49,920.00
Due 9-23-54 At Cost 164,712.21 $214,632.21
Stocks in Other Companies 316,766.25
Less Lig. Div. Received. 63,225.00 253,541.25
Bonds and Mortgages 143,962.05
Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS $685,852.65
LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL
Employees' Deposits—Social Security and Withhholding Taxes. $ 63.10
Total Liabilities .......cccvvvevies ceeiie eevreesieecee e ees e $ 63.10
Capital

<2>Capital Stock Outstanding ($1.00 Par
Value) 22,073.15 Shares Common $ 22,073.15

Capital Surplus ... corevevivieinens 8,376,341.23
$8,398,414.38
Leis—Liq. Dividends Paid. 2,250,730.34 6,147,684.04
Earned Surplus (Deficit)......... (5,461,894.49) $685,789.55
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL $685,852.65

ﬁfel? e sqown Al coit to tis company or at book vale of predecessor companies; fgures do not necessary
IETCT CUFEnC market Valle:

(Z)W pe by i va‘ug t%eam' tal Wﬁ %atm% Was amended changing the shaes of outsiandng common

CARL G. FISHER CORPORATION
131 Shoreland Building

Miami 32, Florida

STATEMENT

OF INCOME AND PROFIT AND LOSS

Year Ended August 31, 1954

Income!
Income:
Loss on Sales of Real Estate..........cc.coueners ($ 27,231.93)
Interest and Discount Received....................... 7,083.52
Other INCOME......cccc.. e et e e e 3,147.68
TOTAL INCOME ... s ($ 17,000.73)
Expenses:
Executive and AdMINIStrative...........cooveerineeienenernenins $ 6,800.00
SProfessional Fees ... e 11,654.44
Taxes ... 1,859.59
Office and Other EXPENSes..........cccceoveniniinnnn 844.75 $ 21,158.78
NET INCOME (Loss) for the Year......c.c. ($ 38,159.51)

For senvies rendered i ecurng income tax refunds



CARL G. FISHER CORPORATION
131 Shoreland Building

Miami 32, Florida

DIRECTORS
Oscar F. Miller Lindsey Hopkins, Jr. T. M. Fincher

Howard Lyon C. F. Wheeler

TRANSFER AGENT
Security Trust Company
131 Shoreland Building

Miami 32, Florida



